#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT **OIL CONSVERATION DIVISON**

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION,

**CASE NO. 24801** 

Petitioner

LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS, Respondent

#### NOTICE OF AMENDED EXHIBITS

TO THE COURT AND TO THE COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR ALL PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Christy Treviño, as Counsel for the Oil Conservation Division ("OCD") in this matter, hereby respectfully submits this NOTICE OF AMENDED EXHIBITS.

OCD timely filed the Prehearing Statement, Affidavits, and supporting Exhibits on September 26, 2024. On October 2, 2024 filed a Supplemental Affidavit and supporting Exhibits to reflect an update to the number of inactive wells operated by the Respondent. As mentioned at the hearing these two wells were transferred to another Operator. As requested by the Hearing Examiner, OCD resubmits an amended exhibit package, to consolidate the original filed documents and the supplemental submission. To ensure that the transcript record reflects the documents, OCD left the original labels. OCD included new labels at the request of the Hearing Examiner. The new exhibit labels are in the color red to prevent confusion between the Exhibits and the transcript record.

WHEREFORE, OCD requests that the court take notice of the AMENDED EXHIBITS.

Respectfully submitted,

Christy B. Treviño

Christy Treviño

**Assistant General Counsel** 

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and

Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Tel (505) 607-4524

Fax (505) 476-3220

Christy.Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on October 4, 2024, I served this pleading by electronic mail on:

Larry Marker Owner LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL AND GAS P.O. Box 3188 Roswell, NM 88202 Larrym\_gdc@hotmail.com

Christy B. Traviño
Christy Treviño

### **Table of Contents**

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, Petitioner

V.

LLJ VENTURES, LLC
DBA MARKER OIL & GAS,
Respondent

**OGRID** #372279;

NOTICE OF VIOLATION.

**Unresolved Notice of Violation of** 

19.15.25.8, 19.15.5.9(A), 19.15.8.9 and 19.15.7.24

**NMAC** 

Case # 24801

- Pages 1-5: Prehearing Statement- Exhibit 1
- Pages 6-8: Affidavit of Nicholas Karns- Exhibit 2
- Page 9: Exhibit 1: Curriculum Vitae of Nicholas Karns- Exhibit 3
- Page 10-13: Exhibit 2: Notice of Violation (NOV) against LLJ
   Ventures DBA Marker Oil and Gas, date July 9, 2024 Exhibit 4
- Page 14-19: Exhibit 2-A: OCD Permitting Report Dated June 24,
   2024- Exhibit 4-A
- Page 20: Exhibit 2-B: Inactive Well Additional Financial
   Assurance Report Dated June 24, 2024- Exhibit 4-B
- Page 21-22: Exhibit 2-C: OCD C-115 History Report- Exhibit 4-
- Page 23-29: Exhibit 2-D: OCD Civil Penalty Calculator-Exhibit 4-D
- Page 30-31: Affidavit of Sara Griego Regarding Notice-Exhibit 5
- Pages 32-41: Exhibit 3: Sara Griego Certified Mail Notice of NOV and Docketing Notice with tracking information— Exhibit 6

Notice of Supplemental Affidavit and Exhibits- Exhibit 7

Supplemental Affidavit of Nicholas Karns- Exhibit 8 Updated Inactive Well Report- Exhibit 8-A Two Well Transfers- Exhibit 8-B Updated Financial Assurance Report- Exhibit 8-C Updated Civil Penality Calculator- Exhibit 8-D

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION,
Petitioner

v.

**CASE NO. 24801** 

LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS, Respondent

#### PRE-HEARING STATEMENT

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("OCD") submits this Pre-Hearing Statement pursuant to 19.15.4.13(B) NMAC.

#### I. IDENTIFICATION OF PARTY AND COUNSEL

OCD initiated this matter and is represented by undersigned counsel.

#### II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE

In June 2024, OCD Compliance Officer Nicholas Karns, in the course and scope of his duties as a Compliance Officer and Bond Administrator in the Administrative Compliance Bureau of OCD, conducted a compliance assessment LLC Ventures, LLC DBA Marker Oil and Gas ("Respondent"), OGRID# 372279. The goal of such an assessment is to inspect the OCD permitting system regarding operator compliance with rules, such as but not limited to, 19.15.5, 19.15.7, & 19.15.8 NMAC. Upon Mr. Karns' review of OCD's permitting system reports and data, Mr. Karns concluded that Respondent was not compliant with 19.15.5.9(A)(4)(a) NMAC, which governs the number of wells an operator may have that are inactive, per 19.15.25.8 NMAC.

More specifically, OCD's records indicate that Respondent owns one hundred and fifty (150) wells, which were and remain inactive, with no reporting by Respondent of production from any of the one hundred and fifty (150) wells in the fifteen (15) months prior to June 2024. Per 19.15.5.9(B)(I)(a) NMAC, if an operator does not report production for a well for fifteen (15) months, that well is deemed non-compliant with 19.15.5.9 NMAC. Per 19.15.8.9 NMAC, the

Respondent has fifty (50) wells that are currently inactive and lack sufficient financial assurances.

Per 19.15.7.24 NMAC, the Respondent has not filed the required C-115 (monthly production

reports) for any well since June 2022. Per 19.15.5.10 NMAC, OCD may pursue a litany of

remedies for wells in violation of 19.15.5.9(B)(1)(a) NMAC (or any other OCD regulation)

including, but not limited to, civil penalties and plugging and abandoning of inactive wells.

Respondent violated and remains in violation of 19.15.5.9, 19.15.8.9, 19.15.7.24, and

19.15.25.8 NMAC. OCD seeks an order from the Division allowing OCD to plug and abandon all

of Respondent's one hundred and fifty (150) wells, termination of Respondent's Authorization to

Transport from all wells, assessing a civil penalty upon Respondent in the amount of \$423,000,

and any other relief the Hearing Officer believes is just and proper.

#### III. PROPOSED EVIDENCE

#### WITNESSES:

1. Nicholas Karns, Compliance Officer

Affidavit of Witness

Mr. Karns is a Compliance Officer with OCD in the Administrative Compliance Bureau who is

also the acting Bond Administrator for OCD. He has served with OCD in his current role for

twenty-three (23) months. Prior to joining OCD, Mr. Karns served as an administrator for several

New Mexico state agencies, including the Department of Public Safety. His qualifications are

described in Exhibit 1. Mr. Karns will testify regarding his assessment of Respondent's inactive

well compliance status in June 2024, which included the status of Respondent's wells. Further, he

will discuss the contents of the Notice of Violation in Exhibit 2, along with its sub-exhibits.

2. Sara Griego, Law Clerk

Affidavit of Notice

OCD'S PRE-HEARING STATEMENT CASE NO. 24801

Ms. Griego is the Law Clerk for the OCD. Ms. Griego handled the service of the Notice of Violation and Docketing Notice upon the Respondent. Ms. Griego will testify that she served the Notice of Violation and Docketing Notice on Respondent's last known address through information learned from OCD Counsel Christy Treviño. The Notice of Violation and Docketing Notice was served by electronic mail, and certified mail upon Mr. Larry Marker, the last known Central Contact for Respondent. Service of the Notice of Violation and Docketing Statement upon Mr. Larry Marker was served by certified.

#### **EXHIBITS:**

#### Affidavit of Nicholas Karns

Exhibit 1 Curriculum Vitae of Nicholas Karns;

Exhibit 2 Notice of Violation (NOV) against LLJ Ventures, LLC

DBA Marker Oil & Gas., dated July 9, 2024;

Exhibit 2-A Inactive Well Report dated June 24, 2024;

Exhibit 2-B Financial Assurance Report dated June 24, 2024;

Exhibit 2-C C-115 History Report;

Exhibit 2-D Civil Penalty Calculator;

#### Affidavit of Sara Griego Regarding Notice

Exhibit 3 Sara Griego- OCD emails showing notice and

Tracking information for the Notice of Violation and the Docketing Notice

#### IV. PROCEDURAL MATTERS

The OCD has not identified any procedural matters to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Christy Treviño

Assistant General Counsel
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and
Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Tel (505) 607-4524

Christy.Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on September 26, 2024, I served this pleading by electronic mail on:

Larry Marker
Owner
LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL AND GAS
P.O. Box 3188
Roswell, NM 88202
Larrym\_gdc@hotmail.com

Christy Treviño

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSVERATION DIVISON

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, Petitioner

**CASE NO. 24801** 

v. LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS, Respondent

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF NICHOLAS KARNS**

- I, NICHOLAS KARNS, being first duly sworn on oath, states as follows:
- 1. I am employed as a Compliance Officer within the Administrative Compliance Bureau of the Oil Conservation Division ("OCD"). I have been employed 23 months with the OCD. My education and qualifications are attached and incorporated as Exhibit 1. As a Compliance Officer with OCD my duties include, but are not limited to, generate and review database reports, on a monthly basis review the compliance status of oil and gas operators in New Mexico concerning:
  - a. 19.15.25.8 NMAC, which requires wells that have suspended drilling operations, are no longer of beneficial use, or have been continuously inactive for a period of one year, to be properly plugged and abandoned or placed in approved temporary abandonment;
  - b. 19.15.5.9 NMAC, which sets forth the compliance standards oil and gas operators in New Mexico, including the number of wells an operator may have in inactive status at any one time; and
  - c. 19.15.8.9 NMAC, which subjects oil and gas operators in New Mexico to certain financial assurance standards.
  - d. 19.15.7.24 NMAC, requires operators to file C-115 production reports for non-plugged wells.
- 2. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein. Swearing and affirming that the information is a true and accurate as to the findings of the violations stated.
- 3. On June 24, 2024, I generated the Inactive Well List, Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report, and C-115 History Report.
- 4. The Inactive Well List was procured by searching the OCD Permitting Database. The Inactive Well List is labeled as Exhibit 2-A. This exhibit is a true and accurate copy of the information contained in the OCD Permitting System.

- 5. The Inactive Well List indicated that, LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS, OGRID# 372279 ("Operator"), operated and was the responsible party for one hundred and fifty (150) wells. In reviewing the Inactive Well List, I determined that the Operator, was out of compliance with 19.15.25.8 and 19.15.5.9 NMAC. The review process includes cross checking wells in our system to determine if any prior orders or agreements have been made regarding the wells in the Inactive Well List. Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 2-A.
- 6. The Operator is the registered operator of one hundred and fifty (150) wells. All one hundred and fifty (150) wells are out of compliance with 19.15.25.8 NMAC. Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 2-A. Eighty-two (82) wells are subject to final order in Case No. 22223. Thirteen (13) wells are subject to final order in Case No.12811.
- 7. The Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report was procured by reviewing the Operator's Compliance with 19.15.8.9 NMAC. Currently, Operator has fifty (50) wells that are inactive and lack sufficient financial assurance. Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 2-B. The exhibit is a true and accurate copy of the information in OCD Permitting System.
- 8. The C-115 History Report was procured by review the Operator's Compliance with 19.15.7.24 NMAC. Of the one hundred and fifty (150) wells operated by the Operator, none have reported production in the past fifteen (15) months prior to issuance of the underlying NOV. Operator had not submitted the required C-115 forms for any of the wells since at least June 2022. Per to 19.15.5.9(B) NMAC, because the Operator wells reported no production over the fifteen (15) months prior to issuance of the underlying NOV, the one hundred and fifty (150) wells are inactive and are therefore out of compliance. Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 2-C. The exhibit is a true and accurate copy of the information in OCD Permitting System.
- 9. Civil penalties were assessed and procured based on the violations listed herein. The total for the listed violations amount is four hundred and twenty-three thousand (\$423,000). Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 2-D. The exhibit is a true and accurate copy of the information in OCD Permitting System.

NICHOLAR KARNS

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

#### **COUNTY OF SANTA FE**

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this

24 day of Syptember, 2024, by

Jicholas Karus

State of New Mexico

My Commission Expires: 3.18.2020

GAYLE LYNN MADRID Notary Public State of New Mexico Comm. # 2002482 My Comm. Exp. Mar 18, 2028

#### Nicholas R. Karns

Nicholas.karns@emnrd.nm.gov

103 Spruce St, Santa Fe, NM 87501

(505) 629-7138

#### INTRODUCTION

Exploring a career path in local government by collecting experience in many different state agencies. Competent project manager. I believe that my experience with regulatory boards and criminal justice oversight has galvanized the fundamentals for steady advancement in government administration.

#### HIGHLIGHTS

- Nine years + project management leadership
- Experience creating regulatory workflows and processes
- Proficient with data gathering and analysis
- Skilled at communicating with internal and external clientele
- Involved extensively with New Mexico rulemaking and practiced in jurisprudence
- Certified forklift operator, serve safe
- Actively sitting as a member of the Private Investigations Advisory Board

#### **EDUCATION**

Santa Fe Community College
 GFD

#### SKILLS

#### Computer Skills, Software & Applications

- Proprietary software
- Windows
- Linux & open source
- MS Office Suite
- Acrobat
- NCIC OpenFox
- Dot Delimited
- HTML
- Photoshop

#### Administrative Skills

- Project management
- Policy and infrastructure design
- Exercised in jurisprudence
- Research and analysis
- Database oversight
- Curriculum
- development
- Classroom instruction
- Inter-agency communications

#### SUPERVISORY EXPERIENCE

#### Department of Public Safety

2 years NCIC Program Oversight (2 people)
Regulation and Licensing Department

 3 years Board Administrator (1-3 people depending on the board)

#### Lowe's Home Improvement

• 3 years Department Specialist (2 people)

#### PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Energy Minerals & Natural Resources 11/22 - Present Santa Fe, NM

#### COMPLIANCE OFFICER - A

Member of the Oil Conservation Division compliance team. Processes new application, adhering to workflow and procedure. Assures operators are in compliance with state Chapter 15 statutes and regulations. Manages well bonds from operators as financial assurance for the State of New Mexico.

#### **Department of Public Safety**

11/20 - 11/22

Santa Fe, NM

#### NCIC COORDINATOR

Oversight of data security standards and response protocol for all New Mexico criminal justice agencies in regards to their connection to the National Crime Information Center (NCIC). Completed administrative audits, misuse investigations, training, instructing, and general user support. Maintained federal and state compliance when handling, storing, and otherwise disseminating criminal justice information. Worked closely with the FBI to keep New Mexico criminal justice agencies moving progressively into the future.

### **Regulation and Licensing Department** 8/18 - 11/20 Santa Fe, NM

#### BOARD ADMINISTRATOR

Served as board administrator for multiple occupational licensing boards. Coordinated formal rule change hearings and developed many forms and applications. Trained licensing staff and implemented filing standards. Worked well with general counsel, the Attorney General's office, and the State Records and Archives Center.

#### Lowe's Home Improvement

3/14 - 3/18

Santa Fe, NM

#### **DESIGN PROJECT SPECIALIST**

Started working for Lowe's in 2014 as a cashier. Advanced up to Installed Sales Coordinator and then to Sales Specialist in June of 2015. Assisted customers with remodel designs, product knowledge and financing. Created weekly sales analysis reports and budget projections. Designed special order windows and doors by working closely with manufactures.

#### PROFESSIONAL REFERENCES

- Jessica Rodarte / Technical Support Staff Manager – DPS 505-699-5422
- Regina Chacon / LERB Bureau Chief & CSO - DPS 505-469-7649
- Amanda Macias / Special Projects
   Supervisor – DPS
   505-920-2412
- Board Administrator Supervisor – RLD 505-204-2157
- Rob Jackson / Compliance Supervisor – OCD 505-660-2501
- Ruth Romero / Board Administrator
   RLD
   505-819-9973

Michelle Lujan-Grisham Governor

Melanie A. Kenderdine Cabinet Secretary - Designate

Dylan M. Fuge Deputy Secretary **Dylan M. Fuge** Division Director (Acting) Oil Conservation Division



#### BY CERTIFIED AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Larry Marker
Owner
LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS
P.O. Box 3188
Roswell, NM 88202
larrym gdc@hotmail.com

#### NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The Director of the Oil Conservation Division ("OCD") issues this Notice of Violation ("NOV") pursuant to 19.15.5.10 NMAC. A process is available to informally discuss and resolve the NOV. OCD will not request a hearing on the NOV until the end of this process, which runs for 30 days from the date of your receipt of this letter. OCD will extend this process if it would facilitate informal resolution of the NOV. To initiate this process, contact the OCD employee identified at the end of this letter.

- (1) Alleged Violator: LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS OGRID #372279 ("Operator").
- (2) Citation, Nature, and Factual and Legal Basis for Alleged Violation(s):

#### 19.15.25.8 NMAC:

- A. The operator of wells drilled for oil or gas or services wells including seismic, core, exploration or injection wells, whether cased or uncased, shall plug the wells as Subsection B of 19.15.25.8 NMAC requires.
- B. The operator shall either properly plug and abandon a well or place the well in approved temporary abandonment in accordance with 19.15.25 NMAC within 90 days after:
  - (1) a 60 day period following suspension of drilling operations;
  - (2) a determination that a well is no longer usable for beneficial purposes; or
  - (3) a period of one year in which a well has been continuously inactive.

#### 19.15.5.9(A) NMAC:

An operator is in compliance with Subsection A of 19.15.5.9 NMAC if the operator...

- (4) has no more than the following number of wells out of compliance with 19.15.25.8 NMAC that are not subject to an agreed compliance or final order setting a schedule for bringing the wells into compliance with 19.15.25.8 NMAC and imposing sanctions if the schedule is not met:
  - (a) two wells or fifty percent of the wells the operator operates, whichever is less, if the operator operates 100 wells or less;
  - (b) five wells if the operator operates between 101 and 500 wells;
  - (c) seven wells if the operator operates between 501 and 1000 wells; and
  - (d) 10 wells if the operator operates more than 1000 wells.

Operator is the registered operator of one hundred and fifty (150) wells, that are all are out of compliance with 19.15.25.8 NMAC. See Exhibit A. Eight-two (82) wells are subject to final order in Case No. 22223. Thirteen (13) wells are were subject Order No. R-11934 in Case No. 12811.<sup>2</sup>

#### 19.15.8.9 NMAC:

- **D.** Inactive wells. An operator shall provide financial assurance for wells that are covered by Subsection A of 19.15.8.9 NMAC that have been in temporarily abandoned status for more than two years or for which the operator is seeking approved temporary abandonment pursuant to 19.15.25.13 NMAC in one of the following categories:
- (1) a one well financial assurance in the amount of \$25,000 plus \$2 per foot of the projected depth of a proposed well or the depth of an existing well; the depth of a well is the true vertical depth for vertical and horizontal wells and the measured depth for deviated and directional wells; or
- (2) a blanket plugging financial assurance covering all wells of the operator subject to Subsection D of 19.15.8.9 NMAC:
  - (a) \$150,000 for one to five wells;
  - (b) \$300,000 for six to 10 wells;
  - (c) \$500,000 for 11 to 25 wells; and
  - (d) \$1,000,000 for more than 25 wells.

Operator currently has fifty (50) wells that are inactive that lack sufficient financial assurance. See Exhibit B.

<sup>1</sup> Case No. 22223, Operator was ordered to plug and abandon at least eight-two (82) of the wells and if the Operators failed to plug and abandon, then the Division shall be authorized to plug and abandon the wells and forfeit the financial assurances for the wells. This decision was appealed to the District Court and pending possible dismissal.

<sup>2</sup> Case No. 12811, the Division sought an order to bring three-hundred and eighty-eight (388) wells into compliance, of which thirteen (13) wells are currently owned by this Operator. OCD is not seeking to exercise plugging authority for these wells under the prior Order. Rather, OCD seeks a plugging Order against the current registered operator and target of this NOV.

#### 19.15.7.24 NMAC:

- A. An operator shall file a form C-115 for each non-plugged well completion for which the division has approved a form C-104 and for each secondary or other enhanced recovery project or pressure maintenance project injection well or other injection well within the state, setting forth complete information and data indicated on the forms in the order, format and style the director prescribes. The operator shall estimate oil production from wells producing into common storage as accurately as possible on the basis of periodic tests.
- B. An operator shall file the reports 19.15.7.24 NMAC requires using the division's webbased online application on or before the 15th day of the second month following the month of production, or if such day falls on a weekend or holiday, the first workday following the 15th. An operator may apply to the division for exemption from the electronic filing requirement based upon a demonstration that such requirement would operate as an economic or other hardship.

Operator is the registered operator of one hundred and fifty (150) wells and has not submitted the required C-115 for any well since June 9, 2022. See Exhibit C.

- (3) Compliance: No later than thirty (30) days after receipt of this NOV, Operator shall (a) submit production reports for the wells identified in Exhibit C; (b) plug and abandon all one hundred and fifty (150) wells listed in Exhibit A; and (c) provide inactive well blanket plugging financial assurance of \$1,000,000 or increase the one well financial assurance to the specified amounts in Exhibit B.
- (4) Sanction(s): OCD may impose one or more of the following sanctions:
  - civil penalty
  - modification, suspension, cancellation, or termination of a permit or authorization
  - plugging and abandonment of a well
  - remediation and restoration of a well location and associated facilities, including the removal of surface and subsurface equipment and other materials
  - remediation and restoration of a location affected by a spill or release
  - forfeiture of financial assurance
  - shutting in a well or wells
  - any other remedy authorized by law

For the alleged violations described above, OCD proposes the following sanctions:

- (a) Plug and Abandon Wells: OCD will request an order requiring Operator to plug and abandon one hundred and fifty (150) wells listed in Exhibit A, and alternatively, an order authorizing OCD to plug and abandon those wells.
- (b) <u>Financial Assurance</u>: OCD will request an order requiring Operator to provide an inactive well blanket plugging financial assurance of \$150,000 or additional one well financial assurance in the specified amounts in Exhibit B, and alternatively, an order forfeiting financial assurance.

- (c) <u>Termination of Authorization to Transport:</u> OCD will request an order terminating Operator's authority to transport from all wells.
- (d) <u>Civil Penalties:</u> OCD proposes to assess civil penalties as specified below. The civil penalty calculations are attached. OCD has taken into consideration the alleged violator's good faith effort to comply with the applicable requirements. Copies of the civil penalty calculations are attached.

Civil Penalty: 19.15.5.9(A)(4)(b) NMAC: \$ 130,500.00 19.15.8.9 NMAC: \$ 22,500.00

19.15.7.24 NMAC \$ 270,000.00

(5) Hearing: If this NOV cannot be resolved informally, OCD will hold a hearing on October 3, 2024. Please see 19.15.5.10 NMAC for more information regarding the hearing. Even if OCD schedules a hearing, you can request an informal resolution at any time.

For more information regarding this NOV, contact Christy Treviño, at (505) 607-4525 or Christy. Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov.

Regards,

Dylan Fuge Director

cc: EMNRD OGC

Inactive Well List
Total Well Count: 150 Inactive Well Count: 150
Printed On: Monday, June 24 2024

District	API	Well	ULSTR	OCD Unit	Ogrid	Operator	Lease Type	Surface Owner	Well Type	Last Production	Formation/Notes	Status	TA Exp Date
2	30-005-62817	ALLEN FEDERAL #001	1-07-10S-26E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	G	02/2020	ABO		
2	30-015-25241	ARTESIA STATE #001	C-13-18S-27E	¢	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	S	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-25394	ARTESIA STATE #002	C-13-18S-27E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-01633	ASTON & FAIR A #001	1-31-17S-28E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	Р	0	02/2021	WLDCAT		
2	30-005-00044	CANNON #001	P-17-10S-25E	P	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	Р	0	06/2019			
2	30-005-00042	CANNON #002	I-17-10S-25E	ı	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	Р	0	06/2019			
2	30-005-61892	CANNON ET AL #001Y	N-27-10S-25E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	Р	G	06/2019	ABO		
2	30-005-62292	CANNON ET AL #002	L-27-105-25E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	Р	G	02/2017	ABO	т	8/4/2000
2	30-005-60680	CANNON FEE #001	H-17-10S-25E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	Р	0	06/2019			
2	30-005-61234	CANNON FEE #002Y	A-17-10S-25E	Α	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	₽	Р	0	06/2019			
2	30-005-61499	CANNON FEE #003	H-17-10S-25E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	Р	0	04/2019			
2	30-015-02305	CAROLINE #001	C-28-19S-28E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	5	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02306	CAROLINE #003	D-28-19S-28E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	5	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02307	CAROLINE #004	E-28-19S-28E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	S	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02308	CAROLINE #005	D-28-19S-28E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	S	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02309	CAROLINE #006	C-28-19S-28E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	s	0	02/2021			
1	30-025-27944	CASA STATE #001	H-28-17S-34E	н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	S	0	02/2021			
1	30-025-28115	CASA STATE #002	I-28-17S-34E	1	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	s	0	02/2021			
2	30-005-62298	COMANCHE PQ FEDERAL #003	D-26-10S-25E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	09/2018			
2	30-005-00066	COMANCHE PQ FEDERAL #004	A-27-10S-25E	A	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	f	0	09/2018			
2	30-005-60928	COOPER#001	E-29-06S-26E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	F	0	02/2017			
2	30-005-60929	COOPER #002	F-29-06S-26E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	F	0	02/2017			
2	30-005-00067	DEKALB FEDERAL #001	F-27-10S-25E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	07/2019			
2	30-015-23356	DELHI #008	C-36-17S-27E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	S	0	02/2021	Y-7R		
2	30-015-02638	EDDY BOA STATE #001	P-08-18S-28E	Р	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	S	0	02/2021	INT TO PA DENIED 09/15/11		
2	30-005-00059	ELLIOTT FEDERAL #001	E-26-10S-25E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	09/2018			
											Dogg 1	4 0	1.4

Exhibit 2-A

6/24/24, 10	53 AM						OCD Perm	nittina			
0/24/24, 10		ELLIOTT FEDERAL	1.29-06S-26F	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES.	F	F	0	02/2017	
_		#002				LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS					
2	30-005-10033	ENGLAND FEDERAL #001	N-29-06S-26E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2017	
2	30-005-10137	ENGLAND FEDERAL #002	H-30-06\$-26E	н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2017	
2	30-005-10228	FEDERAL #008	J-33-06S-26E	J	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2010	
1	30-005-20528	FEDERAL 9 #001	B-09-14S-30E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	QUEEN
2	30-005-60428	FEDERAL HJ #002	B-31-065-26E	8	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2011	
2	30-005-61749	FEDERAL HJ #009	I-31-06S-26E	ı	372279	LLI VENTURES: LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2010	
2	30-005-61750	FEDERAL HJ#010	A-31-06S-26E	A	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2010	
2	30-015-04064	FEDERAL JJ #001	K-03-17S-30E	К	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-20737	FEDERAL JJ #003	N-03-17S-30E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	04/2022	
2	30-015-22155	FEDERAL JJ #004	M-03-17S-30E	М	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-21869	FEDERAL K #001	L-29-17S-30E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
2	30-015-04065	FEDERAL KK #002	I-03-17S-30E	ı	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	
2	30-015-04067	FEDERAL KK #004	O-03-17S-30E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	
2	30-015-04411	FEDERALL#004	F-31-175-30E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-23213	FEDERAL L #007	1-31-17S-30E	D	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04410	FEDERAL M #005	J-31-17S-30E	J	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04069	FEDERAL Q #002	3-03-17S-30E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04070	FEDERAL Q #003	E-03-17S-30E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04072	FEDERAL Q #005	3-03-17S-30E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04115	FEDERALR #001	G-10-17S-30E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04170	FEDERAL R #002	A-10-17S-30E	Α	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04171	FEDERALR #003	D-10-17S-30E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-20619	FEDERAL R #004	F-10-17S-30E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	ı	04/2022	
2	30-015-20620	FEDERAL R #005	E-10-17S-30E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-22018	FEDERAL R #006	C-10-175-30E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-20695	FEDERAL R #007	B-10-17S-30E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	ı	04/2022	
2	30-015-20696	FEDERAL R #008	H-10-17S-30E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	I	04/2022	
2	30-015-00689	GATES STATE #001	H-36-175-27E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	s	0	02/2019	YATES SEVEN RIVERS
2	30-015-31036	GATES STATE #003	H-36-175-27E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER	s	s	0	02/2019	EMPIRE YESO SEVEN PIVERS
	_										1 450

6/24/24 10:53 AM **OCD Permitting** Exhibit 2-A

124	10.5	3 AW					011 0 0 0 0	OCD FE	mutung			
	2	30-015-21694	GULF FEDERAL #002	O-20-18S-31E	0	372279	OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	
	2	30-015-02314	HELEN #001	A-29-19S-28E	Α	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	s	0	02/2021	
	1	30-005-20727	HOLBROOK B FEDERAL #001	M-09-15S-30E	М	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	5	0	02/2019	INT TO BURY CABLE DENIED BY BLM 10/3/11
	1	30-005-20742	HOLBROOK B FEDERAL #002	L-09-15S-30E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	S	0	02/2019	
	2	30-015-00669	HOMAN #001	H-36-17S-27E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	s	0	02/2019	
1	2	30-015-22183	HUDSON FEDERAL #001	G-29-17S-30E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
	2		ISLER PENNZOIL FEDERAL #001	M-03-07S-26E	М	372279	LLU VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	Р	G	03/2020	
	2	30-005-62054	ISLER PENNZOIL FEDERAL #002	O-03-07S-26E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	G	04/2020	
	1		JOANNIE #001	C-08-18S-34E	С		LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021	QUEEN - CONVERTED TO PROD
	1		JOANNIE #003	E-08-18S-34E	E		LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021	
	1		JOANNIE #004	D-08-185-34E	D		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021	INT TO P&A APPVD 5-24-04
	2		JOHNSON IL #001	O-30-06S-26E	0		LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	P	0	04/2011	
	2		KENWOOD #001Y	E-29-18S-31E D-29-18S-31E	E D		LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	f	F	0	04/2020	
	2		KENWOOD #002	F-29-18S-31E	F		LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	F	F	0	04/2020	
-			KENWOOD #005	E-29-185-31E	E		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	F	F	° 0	04/2022	Y-SR-QN-GB
	2		KERSEY STATE	8-16-17S-31E	8		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	s	s	0	04/2022	1-311-211-05
	2		#001 KERSEY STATE	D-16-17S-31E	D		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	s	S	0	04/2022	
	2		#003	C-07-18S-28E	С		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	s	P	0	02/202	
			#001	2-07-18S-28E	E		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	s	Р	0	02/2021	GB-SA
	2	30-015-31319	#002 LAUREL STATE	3-07-185-28E	E		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	s	Р	0	02/202	ARTESIA O-G-SA
	2	30-005-00074	#003 LEONARD	G-27-10S-25E	G	372279	LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTU RES	F	F	0	01/202	
2	ž.	30-005-00076		H-27-105-25E	н	372279	LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTU RES	F	F	0	01/2020	
	2	30-015-20479	FEDERAL #004 LOCO HILLS A	M-10-175-30E	М	372279	LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GA LLJ VENTURES	F	F	0	02/2019	
	2	30-015-20536	FEDERAL #001	N-10-17S-30E	N	372279	LLC DBA MARKER OIL & G& LLJ VENTURES	F	F	1	02/2019	
	2	30-015-20580	LOCO HILLS A	K-10-17S-30E	к	372279	OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
	2	30-015-20611	FEDERAL #004	D-15-17S-30E	D	372279	LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	F	F	0	02/2019	
	2	30-015-20615	LOCO HILLS A	F-15-17S-30E	F	372279	LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTU RES	F	F	1	02/2019	
	2	30-015-20616	FEDERAL#007	E-15-17S-30E	E	372279	LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	F	F	0	02/2019	
			FEDERAL #008				LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS					-

6/24/24, 10:53 AM						OCD Pe	rmitting					Exhibit 2
2 30-015	25109 LOCO HILLS A FEDERAL #009	D-15-17S-30E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019			
2 30-015-	20537 LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #001	P-09-17S-30E	P	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	Ţ	04/2022			
2 30-015	20617 LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #002	I-09-17S-30E	1	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022			
2 30-015	20643 LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #003	F-17-17S-30E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022			
2 30-015-	20644 LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #004	C-17-17S-30E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022			
2 30-015	20673 LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #006	O-09-17S-30E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022	SAN ANDRES		
2 30-015	20675 LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #008	K-09-17S-30E	K	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022			
2 30-015	25110 LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #009	I-09-175-30E	ı	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022			
2 30-005-	00071 MARY ANN CANNON #001	K-27-10S-25E	к	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	Р	0	07/2019			
2 30-005-	00072 MARY ANN CANNON #002	J-27-10S-25E	J	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	Р	0	07/2019			
2 30-005-	00073 MARY ANN CANNON #003	L-27-10S-25E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	F	0	07/2019			
2 30-005-	00062 MARY ANN CANNON #004	M-27-10S-25E	М	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Þ	P	0	07/2019			
2 30-005-	10109 MARY ANN CANNON #005	O-27-10S-25E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	Р	0	07/2019			
2 30-005-	10110 MARY ANN CANNON #006	N-27-10S-25E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	P	0	07/2019			
2 30-005	10111 MARY ANN CANNON #007	O-27-10S-25E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	P	S	04/2022			
2 30-015-	02315 MARY LOU #001	H-29-19S-28E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021			
2 30-015-	02316 MARY LOU #002	G-29-19S-28E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021			
2 30-015-	02318 MARY LOU #004	H-29-19S-28E	H	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	s	0	02/2021			
2 30-015-	02319 MARY LOU #005	G-29-19S-28E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021			
2 30-005-	00052 MOHAWK #001	O-22-10S-25E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	01/2020		т	6/9/2010
2 30-005-	33716 QUICK DRAW FEDERAL COM #001	D-23-07S-26E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	P	G	12/2021	WC;PRE/CAMBRIAN 320/W		
2 30-015-	02345 RUSSELL USA #00	O-12-20S-28E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	INT TO P&A APVD 9-26-13 / BLM		
2 30-015-	02348 RUSSELL USA #00:	3 O-12-20S-28E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	04/2022	INT TO P&A APVD 9-26-13 / BLM		
2 30-015-	02352 RUSSELL USA#00	5 L-13-20S-28E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	07/2019			
2 30-015-	02356 RUSSELL USA#00	9 O-13-20S-28E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	04/2022	WFX-838 IPI-307		
2 30-015-	02358 RUSSELL USA#01	B-13-205-28E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	08/2013		T	12/31/2009
2 30-015-	02362 RUSSELLUSA#01	G-13-20S-28E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021			
2 30-015-	02364 RUSSELL USA#010	3 B-13-20S-28E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021			
2 30-015-	02367 RUSSELL USA#010	3 B-13-20S-28E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC OBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	٥	02/2021			
2 30-015-	02373 RUSSELL USA#024	G-13-20S-28E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER	F	F	1	04/2022	WFX-845 IPI-307 Page 17	of 4	<u>41</u>

,							OIL & GAS	00010				
	2	30-015-02374	RUSSELL USA #025	G-13-20S-28E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-02376	RUSSELL USA #027	B-13-20S-28E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-02377	RUSSELL USA #028	B-13-205-28E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	INT TO P&A APPVD 7-26-12 / BLM
	2	30-015-02381	RUSSELL USA #032	C-13-20S-28E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-02382	RUSSELL USA #033	J-13-20\$-28E	J	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-02386	RUSSELL USA #037	N-13-20S-28E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	YATES
	2	30-015-02387	RUSSELL USA #038	F-13-205-28E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-02388	RUSSELL USA #039	K-13-20S-28E	К	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	t	04/2022	WFX-845 IPI-307
	2	30-015-02390	RUSSELL USA #041	F-13-20S-28E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	ı	04/2022	WFX-838 IPI-307
	2	30-015-02391	RUSSELL USA #042	K-13-20S-28E	К	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-06186	RUSSELL USA #049	8-13-20S-28E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	ł	03/2019	INT TO P&A APVD 5/31/13
	2	30-015-06187	RUSSELL USA #050	8-13-20S-28E	B	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	•	03/2019	YATES WFX-838 IPI- 307
	2	30-015-10204	RUSSELL USA #056	F-13-20S-28E	F	372279	LLI VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-10420	RUSSELL USA #060	F-13-20S-28E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F		04/2022	
	2		RUSSELL USA #067		G		LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2		RUSSELL USA #068		0		LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-26491	RUSSELL USA #069	C-13-20S-28E	C	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2		RUSSELL USA #070		0		LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	YATES SPUD 08/02/09 SEE F9
	2	30-015-29976	FEDERAL#001	F-05-18S-31E	F		LLI VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	DELAWARE
	2		SHUGART D#005	B-30-18S-31E	В		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2	30-015-10225	SHUGART D#006	C-30-185-31E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2		SHUGART D #007	1-30-185-31E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2	30-015-22199	SHUGART D #010	G-30-185-31E	G		LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	Y-SR-QN-GB
	2	30-015-22357	SHUGART D #011	H-30-18S-31E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2	30-015-22432	SHUGART D #012	F-30-18S-31E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2		SHUGART D #013	B-30-18S-31E	8		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2	30-015-10184		M-36-17S-27E	М		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	\$	S	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-21623		M-36-17S-27E	M		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021	
	2	30-005-61716	#001	I-28-07S-26E	1	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	P	G	04/2022	
												75 4

6/24/24,	10;5	MA E						OCD Pen	nitting				Exhibit 2-A
	2	30-005-60949	TAMARACK QF STATE #001	D-32-06S-26E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	P	0	02/2017		
	2	30-005-61693	TAMARACK QF STATE #002	E-32-06S-26E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	P	0	02/2017		
	1	30-005-20836	VEST FEDERAL #001	O-04-145-30E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	G	05/2019	QUEEN / RECLASS OIL TO GAS 7-1-99	
	1	30-005-21016	WALTERS B FEDERAL #001	E-34-13S-30E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	QUEEN	
	1	30-005-21051	WALTERS B FEDERAL #002	D-34-13S-30E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	QUEEN	
_	1	30-005-20462	WALTERS FEDERAL #002	L-34-13S-30E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	G	05/2019	QUEEN	

WHERE Operator:372279, County:All, District:All, Township:All, Range:All, Section:All, Production(months):15, Excludes Wells Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period

Exhibit 2-B **OCD Permitting** 

## Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report 372279 LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS Total State & Fee Wells: 50 Printed On: Monday, June 24 2024

Property	Well Name	Lease Type	ULSTR	OCD Unit Letter	API	Well Type	Last Prod/inj	Inactive Additional Bond Due	Bonding Depth	Required Bond Amount	Bond Required Now	Covered By ( Blankel TA Bond	Bond In Place	In Violation
319718	ARTESIA STATE #001	S	C-13-18S-27E	С	30-015-25241	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Y
	ARTESIA STATE #002	S	C-13-18S-27E	С	30-015-25394	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Y
318331	ASTON & FAIR A #001	S	1-31-17S-28E	D	30-015-01633	0	02/2021	03/2023	2254	29,508	Υ		0	Υ
320668	CANNON #001	Р	P-17-10S-25E	P	30-005-00044	0	06/2019	07/2021	801	26,602	Υ		0	Υ
	CANNON #002	Р	I-17-10S-25E	- 1	30-005-00042	0	06/2019	07/2021	850	26,700	Υ		0	Υ
320669	CANNON ET AL #001Y	S	N-27-10S-25É	N	30-005-61892	G	06/2019	07/2021	4386	33,772	Υ		9,386	Υ
	CANNON ET AL #002	S	L-27-10S-25E	L	30-005-62292	G	02/2017	03/2019	4330	33,660	Υ		0	Y
320670	CANNON FEE #001	Р	H-17-10S-25E	Н	30-005-60680	0	06/2019	07/2021	850	26,700	Υ		0	Υ
	CANNON FEE #002Y	Р	A-17-10S-25E	Α	30-005-61234	O	06/2019	07/2021	865	26,730	Υ		0	Υ
	CANNON FEE #003	Р	H-17-10S-25E	Н	30-005-61499	0	04/2019	05/2021	891	26,782	Υ		0	Y
319719	CAROLINE #001	S	C-28-19S-28E	C	30-015-02305	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	CAROLINE #003	S	D-28-19S-28E	D	30-015-02306	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	CAROLINE #004	S	E-28-19S-28E	Ε	30-015-02307	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	CAROLINE #005	S	D-28-19S-28E	D	30-015-02308	0	02/2021	03/2023	1156	27,312	Υ		0	Υ
	CAROLINE #006	S	C-28-19S-28E	C	30-015-02309	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
318356	CASA STATE #001	S	H-28-17S-34E	Н	30-025-27944	0	02/2021	03/2023	5170	35,340	Υ		C	Υ
	CASA STATE #002	S	I-28-17S-34E	- 1	30-025-28115	0	02/2021	03/2023	5200	35,400	Υ		0	Υ
320672	COOPER #001	P	E-29-06S-26E	Ε	30-005-60928	0	02/2017	03/2019	1110	27,220	Υ		0	Υ
	COOPER #002	P	F-29-06S-26E	F	30-005-60929	0	02/2017	03/2019	1105	27,210	Υ		0	Y
318333	DELHI #008	S	C-36-17S-27E	С	30-015-23358	0	02/2021	03/2023	530	26,060	Υ		0	Y
319720	EDDY BOA STATE #001	S	P-08-18S-28E	Р	30-015-02638	0	02/2021	03/2023	2409	29,818	Υ		0	Υ
318334	GATES STATE #001	S	H-36-17S-27E	Н	30-015-00689	O	02/2019	03/2021	557	26,114	Υ		0	Υ
	GATES STATE #003	5	H-36-17S-27E	Н	30-015-31036	0	02/2019	03/2021	614	26,228	Υ		0	Υ
319721	HELEN #001	s	A-29-19S-28E	Α	30-015-02314	0	02/2021	03/2023	1107	27,214	Υ		0	Υ
318335	HOMAN #001	s	H-36-17S-27E	Н	30-015-00669	0	02/2019	03/2021	1804	28,608	Υ		6,804	Υ
318368	JOANNIE #001	\$	C-08-18S-34E	С	30-025-21947	0	02/2021	03/2023	9200	43,400	Υ		0	Υ
	JOANNIE #003	s	E-08-18S-34E	E	30-025-24718	0	02/2021	03/2023	4431	33,862	Υ		0	Υ
	JOANNIE #004	S	D-08-18S-34E	D	30-025-24548	0	02/2021	03/2023	4570	34,140	Υ		0	Υ
320678	JOHNSON IL #001	Р	O-30-06S-26E	0	30-005-60440	0	04/2011	05/2013	1100	27,200	Υ		6,100	Υ
318369	KERSEY STATE #001	S	B-16-17S-31E	В	30-015-05178	O	04/2022	05/2024	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	KERSEY STATE #003	S	D-16-17S-31E	D	30-015-26086	0	04/2022	05/2024	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
319722	LAUREL STATE #001	S	C-07-18S-28E	С	30-015-25997	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	LAUREL STATE #002	S	2-07-18S-28E	E	30-015-25675	0	02/2021	03/2023	1690	28,380	Υ		0	Υ
	LAUREL STATE #003	S	3-07-18S-28E	Ε	30-015-31319	0	02/2021	03/2023	1630	28,260	Υ		0	Υ
320680	MARY ANN CANNON #001	Р	K-27-10S-25E	К	30-005-00071	0	07/2019	08/2021	910	26,820	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY ANN CANNON #002	Р	J-27-10S-25E	J	30-005-00072	0	07/2019	08/2021	934	26,868	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY ANN CANNON #003	Р	L-27-10S-25E	L	30-005-00073	0	07/2019	08/2021	887	26,774	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY ANN CANNON #004	Р	M-27-10S-25E	М	30-005-00062	0	07/2019	08/2021	898	26,796	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY ANN CANNON #005	Р	O-27-10S-25E	0	30-005-10109	0	07/2019	08/2021	1056	27,112	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY ANN CANNON #006	Р	N-27-10S-25E	N	30-005-10110	0	07/2019	08/2021	1012	27,024	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY ANN CANNON #007	P	O-27-10S-25E	0	30-005-10111	S	04/2022	05/2024	1038	27,076	Υ		0	Υ
319723	MARY LOU #001	s	H-29-19S-28E	н	30-015-02315	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY LOU #002	5	G-29-19S-28E	G	30-015-02316	0	02/2021	03/2023	1252	27,504	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY LOU #004	S	H-29-195-28E	н	30-015-02318	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	MARY LOU #005	s	G-29-19S-28E	G	30-015-02319	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Y
318336	STATE #006	S	M-36-17S-27E	М	30-015-10184	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Y		0	Y
	STATE #007	s	M-36-17S-27E	М	30-015-21623		02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Y		0	Y
318376	STEVENS PEDCO #001	Р	I-28-07S-26E	1	30-005-61716	G	04/2022	05/2024	5332	35,664	Y		0	Y
	TAMARACK QF STATE #001	s	D-32-06S-26E	D	30-005-60949	0	02/2017	03/2019	1250	27,500	Y		0	Y
	TAMARACK QF STATE #002	s	E-32-06\$-26E	E	30-005-61693	0	02/2017	03/2019	1150	27,300	Υ		0	Υ

WHERE Ogrid:372279

6/24/24, 10:53 AM

James .	Нg	Form Family	Form Rodium Namo	Pypo	Boseryana LLI VENTURES 204 HAVRER O (272279)	Primary 0 grad	Primary Operator	Berandery Crists	Queganidary Operator	Balandin e Delo	Status	Mattus Data	Anneus	(horase) Name (e)	County Starm(s)	Referenced /Dis
Norma	210594	C 115	EP frankerink Harding Eappet		19/2923 LLI VENTURES CITA PARAGER G 12722788	277279	CO NALAMER PER DEPARTMENT & CUT & CTC			9/9/2972	PERCITO	6/9/2022				
	318597	C-113	EP Production Hantity Report		49/2021	972279	(C) MANAGER FOR DESPRISE BOTH & DVR			6/9/7922	REFECTED	6/9/2022				
	31 8595	¢-115	(P Production Huntily Report	C115	LLI VENTURES COATHANIES C (372)79] 64/2023	172179	LLI VENTURES, LLC DELANAMIER DE 4 GAS			6-9/7972	APPROVED.	6/9/2022				
	310954	C 215	EP Production Hambly Report	6113	ets Selts FTI Aprunydd (armwryddy dilas Stad	972376	ITS AGAILMES ITC DBY HAVELON & CHA			6/9/2022	APPROVED.	8/9/2022				
<u>,,,,,,  </u>	71.0597	0113	(P Production Housing Regard	C115	LLI VENTURES OF A HARRIER O ( 372274)	172379	(L/VENTURES, LLC DRAMANIER DIL & GAS			4/9/2923	APPROVED	8/9/7922				
Name	310591	C-118	(P Printyrtum Hamility Report	C111	LLI VENTURES DELA PRIAMERI O (272279) 01/2022	177279	FTLALALMER ITC DRYMMER OF P 678				appropried.	8/9/2022				
-	110550	C 115	CP Presidentson Marstirly Report	c115	LL VD17,002 DB1 MARKER D (372279) 1279031		Theirides (Cobserventeon sens			6/6/3623	PANDAGOVED	8/4/5055				
Pyrmet	110340	C 115	FE Production Hantite Report	$\Box$	LLI VENTURES DEA PARIER D (372279) 21/2021		CLIVENTAMES LLC DRAMARKEROR + 6A3			6/4/24/2	NAMONEO	8/9/7077				
	110543		EP Production Hamilton Report		LLI WENTUMES DEA HANKEN D (372279) 19/7921		ITTALALINES ITCONVENIES OF FORE			6/9/7972	MANAGONED		$\overline{}$			
	319944		EP Production Hosping Report		LLI VENTURES DEA PARKER D (373379) 89/2021						meednéb	8/9/2023 Amount	$\vdash$			
	310543		CP Production Huntrily Report		LLL VENTURES DAN HANCEN D   373279    An 2021		TO ACHAPAGE TICCHIN HOWELOIT BRYS			0/9/2022		\$/9/2022	$\vdash$			
$\neg$	210334			Г	LLI VERTURES DEA HARRER D (272279) 00/2021		THAININGS TIC DEVINEES NOT FREE				PERCTED	a/s/2022				
	710934		EP Production Househity Report		LLI VENTURES DILA HARRER DESTEZZAN		LLI VENTURES, LLC DILA MARKER DEL A GAS			8/9/2022	PlanyONED	\$/\$/7072				
$\neg$			ET Production Reports Report		87/2021 LLI VENTURES DEA MARKER D (372279)		LEJ MENTAMES A LC DISA PARMER DIL 16 GAS			E/9/7022	Westland	8/9/2022	-			
		C 113	EP Production Horsely Report		OLYGY] LLI VENTURES DEA HEACTA DI (1772278)		LLI VENTURES, LLC ORA HARKER OIL & GAS			8/9/2022	www.co	9/9/2922				-
$\overline{}$	210921		(9 Рефульов Минту Фирил		OS/2021 LLI VENTURES DON PARRIER D (372270)		LLI VENTURES ALCIDIA MARKER DR. & GAS			9/9/2022	MEJECTED	9/4/2022				
$\neg$		C-111	EP Production Physikity Report		ULI VENTURES DEA PARAGER D [272278]		TTI AGM LYBES TTG DBY HYBULLB DB T RYR			6/9/2022	PERCHED	9/9/2922				
hany	310923	C119	(2 Production Huntily Report	CHI	A2Y SALL AND LINES SALV HAVE SALE (2) 25 55 54		SAD & BORSHAMMARGOLL EMILTED LLL			4/9/2022	Phasplink D	9/9/7072				
Nys-2017	21052)	CHI	F9 Productom Manthly Support	S113	64/2023 LLI VENTURES 2014-HARRER (2):2723-793	377279	ULI VENTURES LLC DRAMAKER ON A GAS			6/9/7022	STANSPARKS	6/9/2022				
mmv4	110292	Ç 119	EP Production Hamily Report	C115	#3/7921 LD VENTURES COLUMNISTE (1372278)	372279	TTI AGML/MEA FTG DAY HYWESH OIF P RYT			4/7/2022	MANUALD.	\$177 <u>7937</u>				
	707164	Ç111	FP Production Harting Report	C315	43/2021 LU VENTARES DRAMARIERO (37/2278)	3772779	ITTACHACOMES IT C DBY-HVVICE OF 4 2 44			1/7/1/022	MPROVED	1/29/2022				
******	107179	Ç-119	EP Production Hamily Report	C118	STATES OF THE SOUND PROPERTY (372279)	372279	TTI NEWLYHES I'VE DIRWMANSWOOT 9 EVE				ORAFT.	1/19/2017				
· mar	777715	C-115	(P Probatos Hambly Report	C113	62/2023	372374	CONTRACTORS SECTION OF THE SECTION O			8/9/2021	A-MOVED	0/0/7031				
	190353	0-113	FP Organization Manifely Region	¢111	LLI VENTURES ORA HARLER O ( \$722 74) 92/1921	373379	ITTALKANDEE FFC DEVANDED OF FREE				DRAFT	_ e/e/2931				
	794779	C-215	EP-Production Harmly Buyers	C118	ULI VENTURES COM HANGER CL\$723795 01/2021	272270	CLAGALMACE LTC. DRY-ANNIQUE 9 8/44			B/31/2021	APPROVED	W17931				
	296726	0.815	FP de-paluetope Physiotriy Rapiges	¢111	LLI VERTURES DELA HAMIER D (372279)	172279	LLEVENTURES LLC DRAMMERON & GAS			W21/2921	MPROVED	9/1/2911				
harmer	( 20mm)	C-116	(P Production Hanthly Super		LLI VENITURES DEA HARRER DES72279	973279	LLEVENTURES, LLC ORAMANIER OR B GAS			1.7	NAMONED.	6/27/2021				
	192924		(TP Prophertups Manthly Reposit		LLI VENTURES DEA HARKER 0 (273279) 19/2020	$\overline{}$	LIJ VENTURES LLE DILAMANIER DIL 4 GAS					2/2/2921				
	297923		SP Production Hamilty Repair		LLI VENTURES DEL MARKER (\$1373279)		LU VENTURES LLC DRAMMAKER DIL 6 GAS				NPPROVED	2/3/2021				
	790021		CF Production Marrie & Respect		LLI VĒNTUMĒS DIJA PAVĀKĒR ID J37323VJ						MANONED					
$\neg$					UJ VENTURES DOA PAAREER D (372279)		INTERPORTS LLCORAMINER DIL 6 GAS				APPROVED	1/4/2921	_			
	7969		Eb bodehinger colours it grib out		UZI VENTURES (MA HUNKER IN 1373279)		LI VENTURES, LLC DRAMARKER DR. 6 DAS			19/27/2020		19/27/2020				
$\neg$	797954		EP Printertus Huntily Report		ULI VENTURES DOL PLUMSIR O (372270)		(C) NEWLYBER FFC DBY LINES BY P DYS			10/27/7020	Christians of	10/77/7070				
<del></del>	100100		EP Prepalucings Monthly Report	Ç115	UI-2020 LLI VEHTURES DEA HUNKER O (272278)	377279	CONFINITIONS SECTION HANDS ON E DAS			6/12/2924	Chicken	4/17/2020				
was ?	196499	C 119	EP President rain Marrith by Respect		04/2020 LLI VENTANIES COLL PARKER D (372270)	272279	(T) NAMED AND WHENCH OF T CYT			8/12/2020	APPROVED.	9/12/2979	—			
	23450	C 111	EP Production Hardhly Report	C115	03V2020 LLI VENTUMES COA HARKER O (372279)	977279	CENTRAL LICENT HYBRER OF T BYR			6/12/2928	499040	8/12/2929				
quant	46414	C-119	(P Production Horsity Report	C11\$	OZYTOSO	272279	(T) AGALCHES FFC DRY-MINISTER OF Y CYR			9/11/2929	O3vçanea	9/12/7070				
	184484	C 389	[P-Production Hamilton Report	Ç115	OLIZOZO	\$72,279	(DAEMANUS ITG DRYMWREEGIT 9 844			7/11/7020	APPROVED	7/19/2020				
wme	184377	C115	(D Ферфустун Марлету Каруля	C115	12/2019	171179	(TLASALINES FFC DBY-AWKLESOF 9 2 YE			7/14/2929	4PPROVED	7/14/2029				
	84324	C 813	[P Production Hamilton, Report	¢111	LLI VENTURES DIA HARRER O (1772279) 11/2019	172279	ITT-MENTURES LICEDIAN-MINEROIL & GAS			7/13/2020	APPROVED	7/13/2020				
ume i	84758	4113	EP Production Hombly Region	C118	TINJOTA (TI ADMININE DET HEWEN OLISASIAN	273279	LT. AEMACH LTC DRY WYMER OIL 9 8748			7/10/2020	TANDOOM D	7/18/2020				
	104296	¢-113	EP Production Harding Require	C111	LLI VÜHTUNES (SEA HANKEN O (372379) 69/2018	277279	CHAMPINE (FCORVANKLEOF 9 873			7/30/2020		7/14/2020				
	184234	Ç113	EP Production Horithly Report		LLI VINTUNCO DILL HARRIER DI 272279  BATTOLO		WHENTHES LICOSAMHEROLLEGAS				APPROVED.	7/19/2020				
,	113079	C 118	EP Production Handlife Species		LLI YENTURES DON HARKER D(373279) 80/2019	- i	LU VENTURES LLCORAPARIER DE 4 BAS				NasiONED.	8/4/7029				
	79094	0 115	EP Production Pointing Report		UTI AEKLINIEZ DRY HOWITH D (312512)		CLIVENTURES ILC DRAMANER DIL & GAS				appeara D					
T		P-11F	ER Production Honolity Report		LLI VENTURES DUA HARIGIR IS (172279) 87/2019		LU WENTURES LLC DRAMARKER OR & BAS			1		3/9/2020				
	78452		CF Production Provints Report	1 1	LLJ VENTURES (MA HARKER D   372278)					11.1	G3vcseen	\$/\$/7070				
					MAZDO 19 LLI VERITARES DOA HARASER D (272279)		TT AEMITMEE STC DRY WYNELS ON P 6Y8			2/14/7070		2/14/3020				
	72131	v 111	EP Production Healthly Report	CHI	CONTRACTOR HUMAN G [372279]		TD NEW LAWS (TC DBV www.4x Od 9 eve			9/12/2019	C)Adepte	9/13/7919				
	71488 (	C 119	P Production Harthly Report		64/2019 LLI VENTURES DBA HARIER G (27/279)	377276	(Challe of the Day Hings and P BY?			8/72/7014	CTAOPPOA	9/27/2019				
	Geere o				#377019 #377019	- 1	LLI VENTURES, LLC DBAPMINI FADR, 4 BAS			9/99/2019	Q3yganna	9/10/7929				
	17090	C-119		C113	63/2019 LLI VENTURES OBA HARKER 0 (372279)		CO MANUMES FIG DRYMWIGHOR TIETS			6747019	d JAGBoody	\$/79/7014				
	u.549.2	0-119	EP Финдистия Мантир Вирап	C118	e1/2016 UL VENTURES DEA PARKER 0 (372378)	372379	TTASALOMS (FC IBVermeta'OF F PRI			w4/3614	o jyripinetu	4/4/7911				
/	45277	C-119	P Prophyringer Planething Rapington	Ç119	12/1919 LLI VENTURES DEL HARLES D(372279)	172379	LEVENTURES LLC DRAMANEROL & GAS			3/21/2019	APPROVED	3/21/2019				
	0.2340	C-115	Э-Репридення Монтелу Вирон	C118	11/7019 LU WINTUNES DIA HAMILIN 0[3/2379]	273279	III ADALMARE ITC DATAMAKE DAT 9 EVE			1/19/7019	opequen.	1/19/2919				
	62249	c-ms	(P Production Hantily Report	C119	19/2018	973279	LUVERFURES ILCORAMARIERON ARAS			1/14/7019	n-moves	1/14/7010				
present   2	10954	0.111	P Production Hossify Report	CIN	CT ACHIL'NG 2004 HYWITH G (21.255.56)	372279	LU VENTURES LLCORA HAMIER OIL & GAS			11/39/2014	mesové p	11/14/3019			]	
	39462	C-113		C111	CLI VENTURES (NA HWALER D)373379) RNJ018	772270	LUVENTURES LLCCRAMMERCUL + GAS			13/4/7014		11/4/7010				
	7209.a	111		C119	LLI VENTURES DRA PARKER (0/373276) 00/3010		LLI VENTURES, LLC DRAMARKER DILL & DAS			19/29/2918		10/25/2010				
	19861				LLI VENTLAGS DILA HAARIJA 19 372279  NA/2018	_I	CONTRACTOR STANSFER OR & GAS			10/25/7916		10/2/1/2010				
$\neg$	57737	- 1			LLI VENTURES DBA HARKER 0 (372279) 07/2010		LD VENTURES LLC DRAMARIES DIL & DAS			@[3/70]s		9/13/2014				
- i				$\Box$	LU VENTURES DILL HARRER G (173279)										<del></del>	
	30537 0		[P Production Hamilton Superi		01/2010 LLI VENTURES COM PARTIES O (372270)		(D Assumed a (TC Devision 4 and Tent			6/77/7910		6-76-7016	_			
	10637		(P Production Hanthly Report	$\neg$	OF TOTAL PORT OF THE PERSON OF THE TAIL OF	-1	LD VENTURES LLC ORANNAMER OIL & GAS			9/27/29[8		0/20/2010	-			
$\neg$	10629		(Р Роздуктија Мантар Лифил		GAZTOSS LLI VERITURES DISA HARMEN DESTEZZEN		LLI VENTURES, LLC DRAMARKER OR A GAS			8/27/2018		6/37/7010	-			
	90620	F	P Production Hambly Report	C111	03/2018 LLI VENTURES DBA HAVIOSR O(172279)		LI VENTURES LLC DEAMARGE OIL & 648			8/37/2018	reledad b	8/27/2018	-			
7	90675	2115	P Propherous Heaville Report	C115	62/2016 LU VENTURES DEL PLANCER D(1772279)	973370	The substitute of the substitu			B/27/2015	d3voere	6777918				
- 1	- 1	2 115	P Production Manthly Report		91/2018	177279	LI VENTURES LLCCRAPHARIEROU & GAR			8/27/781A	APPROVED:	8/27/2019				
	10625			$\overline{}$	ULI VENTURES DILA HARRISTI DI 17717741 I	. [	1	- 1							E .	
$\neg$	$\neg$		P Production Healthy Repor	C117	LLI VERTURES (INA PHARSE) I DE (373279) LOCOTO 11/2017 12/2017 LLI VERTURES (INA PHARSE DE (373279)		FTAGALINES FECORPHYMICS OF PRVS			\$r27r2816		B/77/781B				

				П	LLI VENTURES ORA PARICERI O (372378)	1									
Permit	194334	C-119	(2 Production Hambly Report	C119	68/2928	372279	CONTRACT FEEDBAHAMENCH FRA		8/70/20	H MANONE	9/26/261				
1					LLI VENTURES CON HARKER CI (372279)				1	4		ı		1	1
Syrapt	254494	C-119	(P Production Hamilto Report	C319	63/2019	372279	UNINTERES ELECTRAMARER DE 4 GAS		1/4/2	13VONOVE	2/9/2011				
1 1		1			JU VERTURES DES PARIER D (375379)			- 1	l i	1	1	l		1	1
Parent	293848	C-219	(P Production Hambly Report	5317	04/2V15	172279	TTALALALANGS FTC DRY HYNKER ON T 6YS		P1920	6 PANDAGE	6/15/2011				
1				I	LLI VENTURES DEA MARKER DI 3722793	1				1		l			
Permit	123027	C 119	ER Production Hundrig Rapper	C313	647919	172279	CONTRACT LLC DEAMARIER OR 4 6A4		V1178	Ta maded of	6/11/291	-			$\overline{}$
1.	l			I	CLL VENTURES ONLY MARKER O (1772) 79]					.1		ı			
Parent	D3314	9117	IP Production Hantily Report	9111	03/2019	17/12/19	Thaisurate freezewants of Fore		977729	10 mountain	8/7/201	├			
				I	ITT ABRUTUHER DOWNWINKELD OF \$1.555.562										
Permit	133231	C 111	(P Решфиренци (Чанккір Фарант	6211	92/2019 LLL VENTURES COATMARKER DJ3722793	2/2210	CONTRACTOR STANKENOU FOR		007	18 APPROVED	6/7/293	_			_
Parmet	10 200	C 333	EP Production Handbly Report		61.3619	279170	ILL VENTURES LLC DRAMARKER QUE 9 GAS			INCOME!	1/21/201	ı			
	100001			1000	LLI VENTURES, LLC DISAMARICHI DE, & DAS	274714				(a) Indiana	771700	1			
Pquras	147044	C 119	EP Production Hamital Report	l	1377279112/2017	179270	That which it is to serve where you were		100	and and a second	1/2/201	ı			
		1111		1""	UL VENTURES, LLC DESMANUER DE 4 GAS										
-	147949	C 133	(P Production Planting Supple	C111	13732791179017	272270	CONTINUES SECONDAMENTOS SAM		3/2/29	TO APPROPRIE	1/2/201				
				_	CLI VERTURES, LLC CINA PARAGRICIA, A GAS						1				
Parent	247944	C 239	EP Production Plantity Report	le111	137227981942017	372279	TTA A SALE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONTRA		17278	(a manda)	1/2/291				
				Т	ILL VENTURES, ILC OBSENSABLES ON & GAS						1	$\overline{}$			
-	347934	G 331	EP Production Planting Report	C111	(572279)490/2057	272274	LUVENTARES ELCOSAPARACEROS, 6 GAS		3/2/20	10 APPROVED	1/2/791				
				П	CT ANNUAREZ PTC DRY WYWELL OFF 9 978						T T				
Permit	147799	C-119	EP Production Monthly Report	Ç319	(372370190/2037	272279	LLI VENTURES ELE DRA MARKER OIL & GAS		1/29/20	relaracard	3/2/295				
					ITT ALMUMENTE DE ORYGNINEN DE 9 078				i	-i					
Parent	247768	C-119	EP Production Manthly Report	\$111	1372279199/2017	272270	TD AGAINMES FFC CAN HONE E COST IN OVER		Puladi	TO SECTION OF	1/2/291				
					TH ABAUMBE THE OBSESSMENDED OF R 648	-								1	
Parrent	147509	C-119	(P Production Hambly Report	C11	1372279199/2017	272279	ITT AEALANDES TTC DBY HYMITE GOIT 9 648		1/19/25	16 mayon bill	1/19/291	-			
L .	l			L	ITT AEKLINGS" TTC COPY HYMICIN COL' 9 UM						i	I	I		
Portal	347966	C 113	ER Production Honorry Report	C319	(372279) 07/2037	373279	CD ALALMAGE FFC DRY HYWK LIEGE & BYS		1/19/70	30 months	1/19/2011	-	_		
1	l			l	CLI VENTURES, LLC CORAMARIER CAL & GAS							I	I		
Parent.	144544	[C ] 13 1	[P Preplateur Hamility Report	C119	(572,5791.04/3057	377279	(U WPYTURES SUCCEAS PLANSER ON BRAS		J 18/14/29	17 APPROVED	11/17/291				

## Page 23 of 41

## Civil Penalty Calculator

Exhibit 2-D





																	•
API if an Feeling ID	Visionia Chaben	Type of Variance	Douzstpillen	Danger (S)	Single Der	Days in visitation	Days President	Peecify Sobbetal	Effect to Compite	1	Progress and Withday	,	ij	Ordsteading Conditions	_	TOTAL	Community
THE STATE	- Patrician	each heather and exceeding the threshold		5 308	Special Specia		1	3		1	THE CHARLES	6.9	77		1.0mm) 5	1	198
Spinit Spinit	Constant.	manth thatthen will decomply they they they		-	Sept.	1	1	**	angleter	:	1	3	8.3	The emblanding transform 5	3,506.00	-	ser a literard & burbon - bac Familiagement
10.005.200.00	-	Managed for Spillers and control date		1	a de la constante de la consta	1	*	BOX S	and later	2	1	2	77	Nonemby suffer	1,500.00 1	1	1000
1645-5864	Sandania .	the same and particular and particul			1	1	1	80.	To Company of	12	1	2	12	Personal matern	1308.00	1	
10-013-20073	Table 1	Manual of pieces has start don		1	1	-		R	To Comments of	12	-	2	*:	An expension provided	1300.01	1	the Street Sector des
10-015-20475	Parketers	Section of Section of the Section of		Į.	100	III.	1	2	To Comments of	1	1	2	11	Procedurally cardian	1,000.0	1	ners liberal horses for
10-015-25130	Sandan	Parameter and Section in contrast date of		3	1			Box	D Contract of	2	-	2	2	In contrast or contrast	1 1100 to 1	3	des describing the fact of the
16415-625-0	Handriders .	The section of particular and section in the sectio	H	R	ž	1	2	- TOS		2	1	2	2	S regard Squages of	1 393196 1	1	
35.615.6236	Peter s	the and bedden and consider the decided		3	*	-	1	3	to Compared to	2	-	3	2		2300.00.1	1	
1,000 (1,000)	1 and and	Company of Department of the Samuel		-	ł	-	11	9.	10 Company obtain to	2	1	3	**	· Constitution of	1308001	1	
50-613-E3168	S. Marketon	the back of pales and canada		3	8	-		3	to Composeding to	1	1	3	1.0	St. on the land of	2,300.00 (8	1	
m420-510-m	S. Spanner	and hother and tweeding the threshold		1 300	i	1		-	To Campandanian ar	1	100	2	17		2 tenue 2	1	
36-865-18428	S. Statement	out bathe out excelling he threshold		,	-	-	-	3	A semple de la constante de la			2	13		2 309.00	1	
11-12-1-1-1	· Constant	And in case of the		3			-		· Carren			:					
												,			ļ	1	
SELECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRES	Parentel .	netty per des ses servented he general			ì	-		1		3	1	2	11	the everything confidence of	2,900,400 \$	1	
2012-012-01	) spelleds	beth harten and exceeding the thrushold		100	ž.	1	7	1	-	:		7	11	Section of Concession of Conce	Samm S	1	
MARC - 2000	PROPERTY	64th Berther and braceful the Streetsch		3 500	***	*	1	95	to Comparison or	:	T. Control of	71	11	St. Annabased conditions of	23mm \$		
10-000-437%	(makety)	and berths will examine the decided		9	adeas.	-	1	2000	D Comments of	2	1	2	11	No continuenting conditions 2	2,318.00 \$	E	
1005.2021	SANSTON	seal header will be projected the		9	8-4	1	-	200	No.	:	-	2	1.0	the contracting conditions of	2, State and S	8	
B-629-629-6	1 Spirites	and latter and assessing the Breshall		5 500	400	-	-	-		1	-	2	1.1	the endmerting conditions	2,900.00	1	
1003-030	3,000,000	and before and seconds for through		3	1			1	to Cataparation or	1		1.0	:		1 000 00	1	
1									o Companies or			1	:			1	
												2					
Personal Per	No. of the last	the property of the second states and the second states are second sta		9	ž		-	§ .		:		2	=	Name of Contrast o	230000	1	
MAIN SECTION	Table 1	the bearing and particular the principal date		9	1	-	-	9	200	2	1	2	17	S constant depends on	2,501.60 \$	1	
Mets-atti	Sapana .	and heather and exceeding the divisions	The second second second second	1 100	1	I		2000	to Comparation by	3		2	11		1,5mm \$		
M-41540277	21948484	death therefore and the confine the Streethald		5 200	1000		1	0 005 5	to Caspor relate of	1	a second	2	7	S	S must	1	
Indicated .	11045	death interfers and despite the physical		2 300	200	1		1 300	is Companies of	1	L	2	1.0	S	2.00mm S	1	
MARCHARDEZ	- Salvanies	friends out Depictme per before part		1	S d	Contract of the last	-	2006	to Campo valendo	1 3	nada .	2	7	The amplements (constitute of	2 mm22	1	
100-013-023-01	- Saparami	bearing the parties and consulting the Beautiest			negative and a	1	-	808 8	o Communication de	1	-	2	1.0	the automating co-status	2,500,68	E	
19-013-42347	Sayana	Machand of galacene has water date			200		-	881	O Company of	2		3	1.0	Parente general	2,500.400 \$	I	
Makes accord	2.0045-mile	Married or published by the state of the sta		2 100	- Chees		-	1 200	to Lemperedant or	**		64	-		3 Street days		
Mary States	S. D. Dellin	sach faction and der coding the property		3 300	1		-	-	a Caspondar o			1	-		3,940.00		
10.001,30230								3	· Consession or			;	:		3 400 00	1	
10-215-28ms.2		And the same of th		1 100				3	of contrasting of			:	:		3 Amil and		
THE REAL PROPERTY.													:				
				1 3	ŀ		-		a Camparation or			2 2	:			!	
					1				- Company				1		1		
Mary Colon					1	-	-	9	o Comprovided of	3		3	3		Spanner 1	E	
						1		8	d and grant			3	=		20072		Dec Ford Agreement
18-615-259FF	Spinger	each harder and consulting the threatest		1	ž		1	3		1		2	77	S	1 mmsz	1	
20-413-23-676		Andrea of safety of the safety of			ž	1	ı	1		2		3	2	The conditional by the conditions of the	Seman 1	1	
10-615-213/719	Trinsent .	and heater and exceeding the breaked		1	å	1	1	3 800	Contractor	1		3	п	The contributing transforms of	1,900.00	E	
16415.2340	1.000 Marie	and better and exceeding the Streetsto		2	Meta		2		A Constant of	2	1	3	2	En spiller of granters of	Same 4	1	
10-025-250-02	- Spinsel	such berties and exceeding the Structude	The state of the s	1 100	ł	1	1	- F	o Canada and and and and and and and and an	2	1	2	61	S	23mm 1	1	
10-013-02109	and the same	Sharing the Sharing and everything the Sharington		2 200	i	1	1	905	OCCUPATION OF	2	ı	2	2	the separate and the separate as	- Chang	1	Der Franch Aspendagel
10-013-02301	Patrick C	south that they want among the threshold	Contraction of the second	200	T.	1000	1	1	To Caspanian W	3		23	1	Parable de Comment	1 mm12	3	Not Food Approved
10-01-02809	Ministra	said bactive and encertifing the Treathaid	Berlin and the second	2 100	Maga	T	*		N Campanian w	1	1	2	91		1 mm/2	1	line from Appropried
30013-02300	PROFESSION	back barrer and exceeding the threshold		4 508	a de	1	1	53		2	-	2	2	Browning contains	130mae	2	Day Sand Approved
esizh-times	Markets	Pylopideds out Depote may pen destroy grow		2 3cm	ł	-	1	905 8	i	2		3	4.5	the name of Parties and Partie	25mm)	1	Net fund Approach
38425-27944	Imber.	each barries and excelleng the prophets		, 10 10 10	ž	-	1	200	To Campanella IV	2	-	2	77	The authority confidence	2308.88	1	

Exhibit 2-D

# Civil Penalty Calculator

and her	and herbre and recording the threshold	77	ž	·	×	_			L		77	The second secon			
binayed of policies for related the first		- Se	-		-	_	į	1	1	2	3	The section of constants	1 12000	1	
and hader will record the three fire	-			1			The Control of the Co	12	1	2	3	the second property	1 1300.00	1	
each busines and exceeding the Boundard	the Bondard and p	2 300	ď.	-			See Consumer	90		9	7.	-	S same s	I	
Medical and Secondary the Devident	Property of the Party of the Pa	S.	Á		1		200 to Company	3	-	3	1	the material confident	S 24mm S	1	
each bucthe and exceeding the Breakath	the the state of t	1 1	-	2	-		See Company	90	į	2	1.1	the partitional principles	\$ 2,500.88	1	
soch legater and essending the threshold	oling the throught	1 900	di .	1	T.		and Comments	3	TO-MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	্ব	7.	- Annual Control	S 13mm	E	
worth huccles and incomfing the threshold	deng the Broadedd	6 188	1	1	1		See Compared	11	I	2	1.0	The second section of the sect	\$ 2,900.00 \$	1	
Statistical telegraphics of the salaring disp	Designation of Designation	1 5	4	10	-	<u>.</u>	900 Completes	90	- Constitution	6.1	1.0	10 100 m Call on Called	\$ 2309.00 \$	400	
principal and Perjaments grant backway grant	property on England	10	-	4	-	s	ten Company	10	molden	3	1.0	No membership confidence	s same	8	lice fund Approved
bech harter met vavorhag fin Brosheid	popular property	a a	-	1	_			99	-	3	1.0	No conducting an effect.	3 2,540.00 \$	I	for Aud Aspered
and healthe and seconding the stronded	safing the two-shadd	1 1	ď.	10	-	45.	See Conspices	1	and desired	3	17	No emblandes cardinas	3 2,30mm s	E	
no pine imbalan anto da	such happen and descending the Streethand	1 2	4	T and			See Completed	99		3	1.0	No continuently to-files	1 1,500.88 \$	I	
ned heater and to	sech heaten and expedite the threshold		5				Son Completes	2	-	2	77	the contracting principles	3 2,500.88	E	Face Agencies
perspectual and Emphasis per and the Specific of			I P	-			Son Camping	72	ļ	3	77		1 2342.00	1	Ford Agents
sech barthe and be	and herbrevel recording to tracked	200	ă.	-			Son Charles	2	- Carlotte	3	2	The state of the same of	1 themes	1	value and Surface for
and heather mad to	Printed to Depart of the state	1	Į.	-			7	2	-	3	77		\$ 070052 \$	7.0	Author & Later Ave
Shall deplies and two control the Broghald	Depote an Desirate	35	ě.	2	-		300	3		3	2	No continuent frances	\$ 23mm 1	2	rational & latter for
se her petter and ea	the desire and exactly the stronger	3	3		-		3	2	1	2	77	***************************************	\$ 2300.00	1	of being & barbon. As
set bethe set to	and bullet and according the Brokest	25	-		-			1		2	2		\$ 2300.00 \$	1	A
	simplement of descripting the Sections	35	d .		-		and Company of	2	ł	2	77	***************************************	3 2396.00 \$	Feb.	rd Change & Surfess - fur
les selberges sel	and deaths and seconding the Document	2 500	1		•			2	-	2	61	In order sering conditions	\$ 23man \$	3	1
deth ingribes wall o	delth ingellen und fragefielg the Stranbald	20	-	E			-	2	1	2	77		1 2340.00 1	1	of blancos & furture. See
Inter description and a	such harden wall exceeding the developed	2	I	1	-		manufactured ben doc	2	ļ	3	2		1 820083 1	3	of belowed & burbons float
each ingriting sed	and herder and according the Breshald	S III	1	1 1	-	-	200	3		3	3	No contracting the filters	1 2,500.00 1	-	others Minness, Princip
deth lingstim end	only increase and exceeding the threshold	8 308	A	11	1		200 man 1 man 200 man	90	-	3	2	No ambient or comments	1 13mm 4	1	of the section is
earth therether sed	earls beative and exceeding the Breshald	SI SI	Ā	10 01	1	-	100 and 1	20	-	3	2	No destinating constitue	3 239620 8	1	Sent America Service Sen
each beathy mak	out better me exceeding the treatment	2	E.	1	-		Son Commence	70	- majora	3	63	The extincting tampers	\$ 2,5m6.00 •	1	A CANADA
each theribre and	each besties and exceeding the Seathabl	5	-	1	8		See Carpine	3	-	3	72	-	\$ 2,500.00 g	1	Sent Approved
aud barder w	death fraction and the sealing the threshold	8		1	1	1	The Completion	100	-	2	1.0	Property orders	1 96,000,5 2	1	Cond Agents
eath burbe a	eath barthe ead emonths; the thrankels	3 300	-		1		1	2	-	3	2	No ordered product	3 23mm 1	1	the free Agency Server
den berting v	strip bushes and seconding the throbased	5 368	6	1 1	1			1	- Company	3	41	The same of the same of	S canal S	1	of herest & before the
earth theritors o	early feather and exceeding the Several	20	200	1	*	*	New Company	10	-	3	13	The desiration of conditions	\$ 1,900.00 9	1	Per free female
gains improfess o	social ingestion well exceeding the threshold	1	ď.	10	1	8	300	10	- makes	6.9	1.0	No authority services	\$ 2,0mms; 9	ì	On fact Agency
edich Sharifen	ping printed and out-coding to descripted	-	á				and the Company of the Land	20	*******	2	::	De segmenting condition	1 2340.00 1	1	her fund Approved
44th Baptime	bed harden well gestwelve the treatment	1 300	-	4			- See	10	- market	3	41	the emblanding condition	3 3,500.00 S	1	Date Pand Approved
and harder	and harden and on suches the Strategies	200	A.	1	1		Tee Completes	12		2	11		1 1300.00 1	1	for family Appropria
enth burthe	property of passengers of passengers and passengers of the passeng	2 500	Á	-	1	_	N Completes	12		2	11	Processing sections	\$ 2366.1	1	her frank hypothesid
eads beather	chatter of pales of pales in the latest description of the section	, t		1	1	_	N Company	12	-	2	27	In presenting condense	1 1300.00 1	1	Les fand Approprié
each laptyre	with healther and traversing the Streethard	1	I.	1	1		Ton Company	1	-	2	72	***************************************	3 1,000.00:10	1	And Section 1
sech bacthy	the best of the section of the section	-	Ā	1	1		200	2		2	11	Statement or other transport	\$ 2306.0618	1	Tee Total Aspersor
and better	and butter and secondly the Strategic	1 100	-		1	_	, ,	1	-	2	1	Statement and a	1 23000 0	1	for food Agencial
sect bector	and better and exceeding the Stratum	200	-	-	+			1	-	2	77	the name of the same of	\$ mm22	1	forthermal
earl harles	act hatter and transley the Trushed	900	·	-	1		200	Ξ		2	1		1 tens	1	Partition In
sect leaders	and butter and excellent the first and	200	Ā	4	-			2	-	2	11	Section Section 1	5 23mm	1	Total Section Co.
nest herber	and herbre and recording the Strategia	3 300	-	-	1			T T		3	71		1 13000 1	1	feet here
and herby	such hurther and occasing the Woodwid	1 108	Æ.	-	1	_	2 0 0 0	1	1	3	1		1 23mm S	1	Contract Sector for
and product or	noth horden and exceeding the Brothad	1 100	-	- 4	1		See Company	1		2	1.6	Section Section 1	3 23mm S	1	Total Agency
back becter on	both buctors and orsesting the Stockhold	1 300	-		1	10	Sample of Company of the Company	11	-	7	11		1 15mm s	-	facilities in largest day
each hacthre est	sect heather and heavailing the shouldest	1 9cm	300	1 2	1		San Complexes	71	- Constituent	2	11	The designating consistency (	3 2309.00 9	1	Des Faire Approprie
pact hecther wall	sect becthe will receive the developing	5 300	4		-		To Company	12		2	11	the complete game gall and the complete	1 305.00	-	Cold Approved
en despring grade me	social financiare mail encompling the terrahede	6	-	1	1		100 Careforn	11	-	3,	1	the spirituality condition	1 13mm s	1	Fond Approved
bach harders as	sech berther and traveling the Treatment	3 300	and and	1	1		See Communication	1	1	2	2	the polymorphy community	2 25mm 5	1	Seed Agreemed
											1	The second secon			

Exhibit 2-D

## Civil Penalty Calculator

	Springer	both theritor will be conflict the threshold	35					-			-		2 7		Card Aspense
tegseem 35	2 spendent	each teacher with recording the thresholds	\$ 500	1	1	1 1	2		1	2	1	and desired to the same of	47 5		feet Agents
33	Halledors	property on Depte on spirit gree	1 340	Sept.	1	1 8	1000		21 marketin	110	11		mr2 5 mm		Control Library & Suffers of
10-015-0-0077 1-0	1 system	each bushe will recently the Bredwill	2	a de la constante de la consta	-	1 1	3	Spatement or	1	3	2		3 2,310.00	1 2	Control Liment & Entere
Manageriti 1.9	2.7044 mil	backers and pulses and address date	-	The same	-		1		1.4 huppens	3	3	to excelerating term	3 238	- 2	Section of Section 2
	Towns of the last	And the state of t		1			7	Descent V		3			1 1 mm		Cohera Shanson S. Sarkess
							200	A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDR		1	-				Contract in course in Landson in
	-	Control of Participal day Section 1999		1				Asset		+	4				Sent Appears
	\$16/Selled	early dearlies and wat coding the throught	2 5000	ł			g.	ů	-	3			1 2340	2	fund Approved
Marg 5 2004	Laydeni	sect beater and vareading the throught		-		1 2			11 mateurs	3	2	Protection of the Control of the Con	See 3 2380		Sand Approved
ss electron	S Spatiented	sent butter set russellig the Brothett		*			O PO		11	23	11		m17 5 mm		Land Agencies
TO CONTROL OF	\$194444	and buther off exceeding the Brandstoll	5	1	-	9	9		17	3	1.1		1 230		and the same
	Sandrella	and but he and recording the Production	3	1		-	3		**	6.5	-	1000000	1		
	1						12			1	-				Federal Silvense & Surface - I
+	Table of the last		2	1	-					3	-		,		Family Assessed
	1000000	And deposits and probability the deposit from	5	İ	1	_				2		In expension of	47		
10-015 pales	Sales and Address of the Person of the Perso	out hethe and examing the Breshold	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ł	i		2	-		2	110		1 2mm		Fact Append
10 est 2000 110	Patricia	each harden and emorting the products	31	4	1		100 000		12	7	77	pears Department on	mex 5 25m		Federal Stream & Surface
SOUTH THE PERSON	Laydon	each berthe and exceeding the tirrelade	9	200	17	-	9		17 higher	3	3.0	10 100000000000000000000000000000000000	0057 1		February School & Serless
10-015-20013	1.0446904	each bacting and properties the thousand	19 300	300	-	-	906 Per Ca	mer often of	2.6 Prophysics	3	2	has ordereding camp	mer. 8 may		Federal Street & Surface - I
	1 0112001	card bardes will curreflet be Brochain	1 200	1			300		1	9	-		1 1		I development & Labor.
							3				1				leadered biftered & Series - I
							ì				4				Feed Aspersonal
te same to	S systems	each heartury will exceeding the throphists	12 300	Shello	2	-	85	0.000	G.6 Propleme	2	1.0	Photophysion of the control of the c	1 2 2 mm	1	des Part Approved
30455-31896 153	S. Spallespal	quach lingstyles well transcribing the phosphology	805	1 to 1		-	200		2.6 Profession 2.0	2	1.1	The spiritualing com	man S 25cm	-	An Anni Agreement
55 000 300 000	Sapage	deadure will canoding the descent date	55	i	1	8	920	n water of	1	2	2	No contractory cond	man 1 15mm		Personal Street Survey
		THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN	100 To 10												
20 20 20 20 20 20	III.	and harden and recording the workers		1		-	1		1	3	3	Per Indonesia and	2 Cymre		
10013-00001	Parallella .	each marries and exceeding the translated	13 1000			8 N	300 000		1 2	2	17	Personal Property Co.	1 130		the feed housest
STATES CO	Spinoli	outh her has and exceeding the Strandord		1			1		1	2	17		12 2		Federal Same & Larkes - I
National St	Supplement	outh botter and stronting the Breshold	3	a a	17		200			2	1.1	The section of	2 23m		Federal States & Sarkes - C
***************************************	1204000	near harder and excepting the Streethest	8 300	1		у у	9		1	2	2	Per entering (1997)	1 1	1	Posterior Streets & Surface - I
				1		-	200		The same of	- Departure of the last of the	:				Others Steward, Steward Sand
							}				4	Separate Control of the Control of t	-1		The First Approprie
35-625-600-53-61	2 Spelling	darli Berrine wal excepting the threshold	808 8	*	**	15 vi	3 2		7	2	91	Personal Designation of the last			
39-005-60463 5-2	\$20131400	outh hutber and exceeding the Structured	t tem	apdi.		**	Sea esc		10 majores	62	17		mpt 2 5 events		Federal Mental & Soften .
The tent	\$-200E-000-0	seab bearbo and retaching the threshold	9	800			Name of Street		11 Ingipus	29		the continuency con	Spine 2 2,908.00	2 2	
	S. Applicated	eath becttes and exceeding the decembed	-	a de	-		100		1	2	L	peri degrange on	1000 S 2300.		
	Leviness	and budge will because the Sections	3 900	100			¥		- FE	3	7	to enterdry (err	1 10	-	due Fore Approace
	S. Paralieres	each bacters sed secreting the Stracket		e de	-				1	3		bet promoted and	1 2,300.00		Der Frand Appropried
19425-61407	3.0040000	Again Regulate and decompleg the developed	100	-	-	et et	800		10 matteries	2		7	2 200		Des females
+	Sanatelle	And her of the state of the sta		i	-	67	2		1	28	-	The section of	1 100		Pear of the contract of
			3	1	-	-	3			The state of the s				-	Februari Marcons
+						4	200								And Appropriate
+				1							+				
+						4	2 2	Specy Specy							feature faming & turing
	1000	And harden and expending the threshold		4	-	1	3		1	3	-		3 2388		
1	$\rightarrow$	and budger and amonthly the Strangel		å		**	II.		1	3	4		m(7 ) mag		Щ
2000 Maria 2000	734m7418mm11	Cont. It had to the C.113 poor J.25 had to the poors form or others.	and i	4	-	1			10	2	2	An orested by the	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	the front Assessed
	VAN W VAP Came to	(Carel. 1) had to the C 115 peop 5-July had to the privary forms or obtains	1 1.000	adept 0	1	1 2	2.000 mo Ca		***	2	81 1	Participant of the Participant o	met 5 som	1,000	Ave Paris Approved
254 m	3.34 to 7.42 (Dank 2)	Frank, 13 tell to the C-115 part 7-34 tell to the owner than or option	1 1,400	adeg e	1	1	1,000 mm	A 100	A STATES	2	22	Department	3 2,500	1 4	for fund Approprie
	Paster Putriciand, St.	green 13 feet to the C-115 feet f. 3.5 taken feet and street an abstern	907T 1	adday.	-	1	1,000		B.S. Pargignaso	3	2	Department of	3 2,900	1 14	
234 to 23	2.34 to 7.42 grand 13	Con-C 13 taken the C-115 Spec 7.34 taken the prior term or and an	2	i i	-	1	200		11 Professore	3	61	No constructing ages	Marie \$ 2,500	100	Bas front Approaced
19-615-20577 1-2-6-00-1	7.56m 7.42 (Cond. 2)	Faced, 13 feb to the C-115 page 1-34 feb to the puber form or schools	1 2,000	No.	1	1 4	2,000		0.0	3	1.9	breat grabulation and	107 1	100	Age ford Appropries
		Cond. 1) had to the C. 135 had to the other form or maken	8 790	2000	-	-	17		1.6 Perfessor	3	-	Promotomoral and	1 2308	100	1
T		Cont. I fair to the C-115 part 2-20 fair to prince then are obtain	1	1	-		o o	2 1000		1	-		1	1 1	And Agents
		School 1) had to the C-115 (see 7-24) had to the other term or when a						April o			-				
		Control of the Contro		ŀ	-	4				2	4				
10415-20679 7.24 to	Tatte Fabiliand th	Appendix to stabilities	2 10	ł		1	9								
							4	-		-		The section of	2 2007 t		Purit Appeared

Page 25 of 41

# Civil Penalty Calculator

Exhibit 2-D

Approving an application
Grant 13 had to the C.125 part 2.39 had to the count form or minute.
Exist. 1) this to the C. (.) Shee C. All that to the order them or shears
Come to take the Co. (2) See 2 and take the other forms or white.
(Gones 2) biblio flor C. 115 (side 2-2) di this too fifte orbins from or orbins in
Gronnic 2) Toda for this G. 155 Spires 7.24 that the debut of this option from or obtained.
Address of the control of the contro
From 11 to 5 miles of the contract of the cont
100
49
Market 13 toler 10 The Control of th
(Lame 1) that in the C-111 year 1-30 that in the sales from or where
Agentual, as applicable
Const. 1) taken the C. 115 (const.) Jel Later the section from an analysis
Name at the to this C-115 how 7-3-40 fact to the other farm or ordered
1
Same a sufficient and a
Come. Is that to the C. 119 person 2. And that the first them or white the control of the contro
Annual in contrast of the Cont
And the state of t
Kong Ujaia ding Cilishae 2 24 nd to the properties of the second to the
S 1906
The state of the s
Print, I) this is the C-1,1 had to the contract of the contrac
The state of the s
1.11) just 1.34 in the delice form of means
(Kana, 1) tal to the C 115 tal to tal to the struct term or speciments)
1 1.00 feet 1.34 list the order farm or obtain
Kend, to fall to the C 115 (per 7.34) for the effect form or effect.
Kenner 15 februar des Sent C. 513 Spee F. 2-0 februar ferman en selection
Plant 15 fell to the C-115 gave 2-24 fell to the quarter than an election
Score 15 tell to Gar C. 115 Spoot Just to Can white the man whiteen
Stock is had to the country for the first three territors
S 1,000
Agency As applicate
A STATE OF THE STA
Care, 13 Line in the C-155 Line is 2-50 line in the name from an photos
A LAND IN THE PARTY OF THE PART
Comp. 15 and 10 th C 115 San
CATA Seed Purch feet to dispute team on staken
S COL
(Come 1) for the Circ (15 Gove 7 24) for the Circ select forms of ordinan.
1.175 per 7.10 lief in the other term or advant
Komd. 3) had to the C.135 bear 7.36 had to the other form or others
Former 1, that to the C.1.11 these first the them on obtaining
115 \$600 July had in the cates form or about

Section of the last	Sent Manual & Sarties dus	orbest of heavy factors, fac	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	The second second	Part Agents of Series	Part of the last o	The same of the sa	1	Continues of the last	natural differential Parties. Tax	war divined & barbaro has	and others but he	Separate Separate Separate	The freed Appearant	Land Squares	Card Agents of Surface Sea	Contract & Later See	And desired a feeting that	name of Automatic Day		name Ideas to Sorter - Am	family present	Ter Feed Aggressed	F. Perkhaman	In the Coppered	the Fund Appropried	the Part Agency	Ber famil Approved	Bac fight Approach	Des Famil Appropries	the fine Appeared	her frank Appropried	A PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	-		other televent & before fee	-	and the latest lates and	7	Der Frank Asperson	others belong a Surfess - Bert	often blood & Barbon - dua	others Managed & Sarkers - Corp.	And the part of the last	And Spirits - free	and the same of	Total Section 1	Annual Party Co.	the statement between the	these theory by bytes he	And the party of the last	other bloom & Serban has	the of the of A between Date	Mary Charles ber	the of Married & Services See	stood telegonal & barbase - Day
3	17	1			1			3	5	95	3	3	1		M	-	3	3	1	3	1		1	3	9	1000	1000	1,000	5	2,000	2072	3	5	3	2	1	3	3	5	5	1	1	2	3	1	1	3		5			1	1	15	1	1
2,5mate	2,5mm \$	S must	2.5mm 8			a la	d many	t mum2	Sames.	t mm32	2,9m.ap 1	1,300,00 1	1 100 00		James 8	2,500.80	2,500.00 6	2300.00 \$	2,309,00	1,900.00 I		770070	Links	Manual S	3,5mm s	2,986.00 \$	S mmet	2,949,490 \$	2,500,00	2300.00	\$ 66 mat 2	1399.00	1 mm/2	2300.00	2,501.60	S memory	2,900.00 6	25mm 1	2300.00 1	2341.01.1	1 Grant	Sam i	1,398,48 (	2,3mm S	2308.00 \$	2 000 00	2500.00	2,500,00 8	2,300,40 1	2300.00 1	1 demand 2	2300.00	10007	23mm i	Agence 2	13mm
San enderstanding paraditions and	St. onesteration of the last o	To contaming contains							Nontradio and	Property (mages)	** ***********************************	to explanate parameter				No candidate production of	No continuents proceedings of	1 Particular and a second	1 to contract of manders of	S. Section Separates on				the construction of the state of	S and desired particular of	No continuents conditions of	No continuents promotions on	Provident of the same of	No cartifacting conditions of	The statement washing in	Prompton games of	St. outstandig community	Se constant comment	-	S. seement seems	S. Contraction of	-	* Harris School of	1	In contrasting conditions &	November sedden	No continuenting constitues 2	S ordered habendon on	the manufacture conditions of	No material or conditions of				None and Address of the Party o				The second second second		S. company or other	S
1.8	11	17	2	1	1	T		2	11	13	13	2	:		1.1	11	- 11	13	7	3				77	1	1.0	11	22	14	2	18	1.9	11	п	11	3	2	2	77	2	1	71	1.0	п	27	2	12	2	2	2	3	2	2	3	1	11
2	2	2	2	1	Ī			3	2	3	2	2	3		270	2	77	2	2	2				3	3	2	2	2	3	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	3	3	2	2	3	3	29	3	2	2	3	2	3	3	3	2	2	3	3	a
	-	II makes	12					1	1	1	1	-	1	The second second second	-	Dispers	-	11 maghtun	11	1			-	Til Makeur	25 happens		1	To address of		10 major	10	1	-	11 majores		11		15 happana	1	12 100000	12 supposs	H Merry	II topped	1	- man-		1	77	7	1			12 majores	11	23 mglapers	ne programme
The Companies of the Control	Tonifornia I	or improvement		Copy stem of	an Companyton of	To Congress allows or	To Compensation or	* Sangara		In Contrastory of		A second	a Consession of	- Consideration	-		Total Constitution of the	To Chapter of the Co.	Contractor	a Consoder o	A statement or	to Control of	or Constitution of			and the same		The Commonweal or Street	Township or a	As Compared or		a Consention or	to constant or	or coperator or	2				an Constitute of	The Control of the Co	to Comments of	to temporaries or	-	In Congestion of	an Comparation or	The second secon	H Commence						a lastered at		-	or Companies in .
3 UM	\$ 1,000	2 10	8 1,400	907	100			1	-	\$ 1,400		3 1,000	807 5		33	8,	1,000	3 Law	3 100	97	1				2,400	2 200	1 1000	5 Lm	5 Lem	*	1	3 LIMB	3	23	1 1,000	97	100	2 1500	5	-	\$ 1,000	and a	1 1000	2,000	1007	8 1,000	8 1,000	and a	1,000	1,000	1,000	153	3	2007	9	3
1	1	1		-	-	1	ŀ		1 1000	1	1	1	1		1	1		1	1	1	-	ŀ	ŀ	1	-	1	1	3		1		1	x	1	1			-		1	1		3	**	1	1	-	-	-	-	2	1	*	1	1	1
THE PERSON	101	1	-		1		I		7	1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	-			-		1	1 3 S	1		T.			-			1	Contraction	100	1 1000	1	771		D		1 000	1		1	1	100	1	100		1		1	1	-		1				1
ì	i	i	ł	ì	I			ŀ	and a	Men	44	1	appea.		1	å	al al	40	- Park	1	1				i	ž	4	1	1	Ships	- Bree		5 1	ı,	A.	į	-	*	1	To the last	1	10.0	100	ages.	6.1	Depte	i	i	100	ì	i	1	ł	ł	ì	-
1,000	1000	1	9	9	1,000	1			1,000	1,000	and a	3	2		9	Page 1	3	100	1,000	3	3	10,			3	1,000	1000	Litera	3	2,000	3	2	1400	1,000	3	107	1	1	3	3	3	1300	5	9	9	9	93	1	12	3	5	3	1,688	9	3	1,000
							the law or chieft					Name of Street	dens a sistem	0.00						***************************************	-	- A special section in the section is a section in the section in	-	man pr option						Marie de septembre								-	and all obtains	Date of skippin	and the chartening of the char		The same of the same	The state of the s	-	Desir de reducies					and the others		and address of the second	and the same of th	and by obtain	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
And the second s	Control of State of S	Appendig to a spillar	Contract to the first tent to the second	(1) [and 14 feet lines have been	All beal life and the feet from the same	H	Good 13 to to the C (13 page / 24 to the page)	And the last of th	special in success	State of the late		(Lines, 3) for the Pay C. (3) part (3.5) for to the other form or obline approved, to applicate	(Care 1) to be the Tay 115 per 7 34 bet to the other form or about	Section 12 to 12 t	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.				The part of the pa	Eart, 1 hit to the 113 had 3-4 hat to the other form or about correct in marketon	Agency of the first \$155 hear? And first the order form as absent	Good, 12 holy the C-125 just 7-24 tab to the other term at street	The Late In Case in Section 2 and the section of th	Total II has to the Coll San F. Agrill in the state San as special	The Line of Continue Line and the Continue of Continue	Amount or spiritual		Appropriate to the state of the	Control of the Contro	Come. If the in the Californ Play and in the other form or special	most 1, fairly file c 115 per 7.24 ted to the other hom as played	Cont. I the factor in the Part of the Cont. I the Cont.	Canal II had to the Cilif per Cilif has to the other farmes denies.	Commit 1) and the first C-211 dates   2-9 feet to day other faces are observed experienced, no experienced, no experienced	Kernel to had to the C-112 feet 1.34 feet to the pattern form or applicable	Siline 2 and the September of the Septem	(Comed. 3), but to the C-111 pool 2.34 had to the comed factor as opinions to provide an expensive	(II) the first the first the first	7.5	115 per 7,44 for to the other form or name.	Const. J. Tall 19 line Co. 11 hour 2 line is in the other form or phone	18 E	(15 See 7.34 tal in the part from property agreed, in applicate	Come. It had to the C-123 part 2-26 felt to the union farm or observe expenses, as applicable	Kind of the Property of the Party of the San	Fresh () has to the C.1.5 (see ) And took the prince from an expense	And the Part 115 per 124 for the case have a	115 per 7.34 to the other face property	Cond to the to the cutting to the time of the property of the	Frank 1) his to the C-115 jess 7,34 has to the order have as easy present, as and sales	135 to 134 table in pay but a con-	placed, 2) had to the C-115 peer 2.34 test to the order farm or december to the order farm or december to	Sand, 15 feel 10 flee   111 pers   34 flee for print form at about		Kend is not to fin C. I. if part 2 and to the count facts of springs	[Camil 1] that to the C (15 jump? 2-26 that to they option types on sabeliness
		Section 1	Kent Illere In		per then believed	Kee thursday in	Cond is hed in the	See Library	The state of the s	Carrier II and to Marc   (1) party	Cond. I feel to fine List	Game at Nation By	Kare ijtabute	See Design	Sales Sales and	1000			-	Kard tital to the	Sections in	Kank Utilium	See twin In	古の内 日本日	Part District							-		***************************************	Kent tylet wife:	Section in	Scient 1) let to the C-111 pas	Hone II the to far	Frank Library Coll Spec	Kard Illum mis 6.115 per 7.14	Cond. If he to the Call per 7.34	France Spinessin for C	Keen United Sp. (18 See 7.14)	Kent ij tal to dre E	Kent Il to to fact	Per species	Care Name of	Sent 11 to 10 to C 125 per 2 34	Cond to the to the C	State Silve to Succession	(Come 1) for in the 0.115 pass	Canal tyles to the C	Sand lifetimes	Kone ij tel to the	Nome there is not	Kond lifted to the L
		\$50 to 7 A3 (Cared 1)	130 tipes tipes ti	\$500 \$41 Kent 1)	7.54 to 7 42 (Dans. 12	Them fall Keng II	1 14 to 2 40 ft and 11		Hamilton	734 to 742 great II	734m74t/pmd t)	Sitem Palificant SI	12 440 F.41 (Class 1)			THE SUPPLE II	PART CIRCLE	734m742fmet II	730 to 7.43 planed. 13	7 this yalkness to	7.24 to 7.42 (pmg. 2)	-	-			731 E 741   Free 11	734th 743ff.mat 13				2.34 to 7.42 (Comd. 1)	_	_	754 to 7 43 (Card 1)	2 Selected Francis	Distraction of	Tate Pal Kang 13	134 to J.A. Bland. 12	134=141p=41	234 to 742 (page 1)	7.14 to 7.42 (Dame 1)	234 to 2,42 (Cont. 1)	\$34 to 7 42 (Cond. 52	Pitwyal@metil	Photo P.A. Spring 11	\$3440 41 Gent 12	7.19 to 7.42 (Care til	134m 142 Econ. 11	234 to 1.43 Keent. 13	Time Laplace is	Little Fat Kend 19	235 to 7.42 (come 2)	The Lateral	Hampager II	Philips Additional il	134 to 7.43 (\$5md. 13)
News, 34.3	NAME AND ASSESSED.	10-415-10110	Hodes paper	9445-274B	36-015-10220	20413 18226	Straint street		MUT-CO-di	Metricano	10415-20422	10-615-23-75	M-625-619-44			Neutri-cates	30,000,0000%	1900 900-91	Madely-county	(SCO SOCI	20020-539-00	(Distriction)	The collection of			19 023-18109		100000000	10-000-00041	\$6400 61863	90-003-40880	19-029-41294	10-615-04003	16-015-04057	10-013-31,004	1002-2001	Metro-trime	20-625-22023	20-000-30-00	39-025-61-600	10013-0026	MACE 5229 50	10-013-04011	10-015-23-23	20-013-04-18	20-015-04000	30485-04078	20001000	mesterits	DE (413-941 M)	TIDEES ent Pt	Man Appare	10-415-27010	20-015-01285	meren	19603-2180

# Civil Penalty Calculator

Exhibit 2-D

#### 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 6.2 2 3 2 2 3 7 2 2 z : 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 : 2 2 2 2 9.0 3 22 3 2 2 2 3 ł ž 1,000 The title of the test of the t Approximation of the control of the Cond. 13 to 3 to 5 111 jess 7.34 for in the spect form or excess depress, in supplies? Mond is but to the C. (15 page) July but to the owner through property Gand 12 halls fin C 115 for 7 34 he to fin other town or shown Cond 19th in the C115 per 7.3q fall to the state form or plant. Appendix to the first that the second of the Chairt () to be the c. () S part 2 and the table of the color form or about The time of time of time of the time of ti Kond. Is fed to the C. 111 pass 7.34 tall in the galan farm or opinion many or many makes and the part of the par And if the Wife Call per I de the te de character and the Call per I de placed 11 feel to the College of July feel to the other form or others the to provide francial salestons per well Kernel Street for the California Part 2.31 to 7.32 famel 1) 7.34 to 7.23 famel 1) 7.34 to 7.43 famel 1) 7.34 to 7.45 famel 1) Man Al Cond 12 \$24 to 7 42 Come 22 SAN FAIR-ASS Them Palitime II 3

Exhibit 2-D

## Civil Penalty Calculator

10   10   10   10   10   10   10   10	Metal Steet	110	for the province flowering and made	THE REAL PROPERTY OF	1 230	į	1	1	220 002	To Company or	2	į	2	n	The same of the same of	3 33mm 9	420	
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	-015-23475	2 44 C. C.	that he generate Manachal description pay made		1 236	ì	120	1	250 00 00		1		2	2	The employed Committee of	fertor: \$	\$	
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	415-31159	77	had to posedop Maphinist everywant per well	the same of the sa	278	i	THE PERSON NAMED IN	1	H.		2		3	2	On outdoor by condition	1 1306.00 9	450	The second
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	415 anges	88	Bull to projection Shapmanist programmy pays made		258	Ebps.	1770	1	19 4	-	1		70	11	The territoristic confident	1 Linna	**	her Frank Agentum
1	445.1500	8.9	field to prevention foresteron successors pays until		1 236	No.	-	1	18.8	A Marie of	2		2	1.0	No outstanding condition	1 23mm \$	107	Day Frank Approximat
1	015-00000	THE STATE OF	for the provider financials assumes, pay until		962	a de	135	1	ř	A seed of	:	Į	3	11	And Germanical Conditions in	\$ 2,309.00 9	420	has femal Approved
1	445.2544	n	the to provide thomas schools and the		1250	Shee		1	230 007		:	Paren	78	1.0	the continuency constitues and	8 mmcr 8	40	
1	445.2584	17	Me to preside francis manusco per unit		922	3	1	1	a	Ì,	2	Ţ	2	1.1	the national parameters on	\$ 2300.00	949	
Column   C	015-0200	10	The top former financial assessed per cod		230	Nes		1	82 82		1 2	į	2	77	the speciments parenthese	\$ 2,300,40 8	- Olive	he Persitaneed
1	445-02108		No. to provide Property Assessment pair until	Principle and the second	A	ł			A.		2		2	1.0	The manufacture of the last	\$ 2300,00	410	An Peni Agence
1.0   1.0	- et2-atlas	69	Marke Period Secretarions per cell		220	*		-	2		1	The last of	2	2	the content of contents	S 2500.00 E	410	be had hered
1.0   1.0	403-638	10	the highway fluence commerce per end	The second second second	230	4	1,000	-	7		:		2	3	Performance or section of	2 Lines	448	T. Perkins
1	dats-dzinon	110	the top content binned drives of the		977	-		-	18,0		3	figures	2	2	the contaments contame	S 23mmes s	Blar III	And Assessed
1	425 27944	8.9	the tay provide forwards and part and	51	230	ż	1	1	12.0	or others or	:		2	7	the constant parents.	3 2,5mb.400	***	
13   14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	405-20115	2	that the galacteria flatancial consumers per mod		2	a de la constante de la consta	1	-	100	*****	-		3	2	for ambitioning conditions	\$ 250mmp \$	454	
13   14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	00.5 Z3.250	6.0	the to grandly theread provide per und	Chronical Control	902	s de	1	-		The section of	3	-	3	61	the emblanding names	3 29mm \$	459	
13   14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	419-020-10	68	for in previous financial assessment pays until		250	Slege	,	-	92	TO COMPANY OF	2	- Campi	2	13	No contrament constitute	1 23mm	410	
1	415-420-F	13	for in growing franchis annuals, per unit		230	and a	1	1	2.5		-	- Carrier	3	1.9	Interesting timefilms	\$ 2300.00	488	
Laboration becomes provided by the provided becomes provided by the provided	\$573 to	67	for the growth florest expenses per and		738	Sep.	1	1	Н		2	fermen	2	1.0	to constitute products	\$ 2,58a.86	438	
1.5   1.5	425-3478	11	the top present theorem and an left		200	a de la constante de la consta	1 1 1	1	1.0		3		2	12	In ordinaring condition	\$ 2,000.00 \$	430	
13   14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	405-245-0	619	the by make the control of the		250	ł	-	1	1 3	1	2	- Company	3	92	Description of the last	\$ 2,596,50 \$	808	
13   14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	415-40743	22	the tay to the desired the tay of the		957	ž	1	1	12.5		-	I.	3	27	-	\$ 2398.00	430	CASTRAL MA
13	del-attes	113	No to provide theory of the case and	B	862	ł	1	х	į		2		3	22	Brockerdy comes	t trans	420	
1	413-42014	11	Me purite thereta some our wat		R	ž	1	1	3	н.	1		2	:	Bedracky come.		416	De feed feeters
12   14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	415-622.55	6.9	and to provide theoretic subspaces gave used		1200	ł	1.00	1	į		2	-	2	3	the comments condition	1 130100 1	410	be feel terree
1	943 10444	2.5	that to provide these the part and		120	Sept.	No.	1	1 250 miles	-	1	į	2	11	the comments provided	\$ 2,309.00 5	***	
6.2   Add to provide the control of the control o	845 ta6ta	6.9	full to previous thurstial animates pair until		230	1	1	1	13 8	The same of	2	1	3	1.0	the applicating continues	\$ 23mm.mg		
the state of the s	\$6415-41176	6.0	the say passed described of the	-	270	Begin	1	1	B 9	Water V	2	Į.	2	1.1	the excellenting conditions	\$ 2,308.08	-	San NEW YORK
	10012 31001	2	the latest description of the latest part and	1	236	***	*	1			2	Parter.	2	7.7	Parking de marchine des	9 2300,000 9	4	

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, Petitioner **CASE NO. 24801** 

V. LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS,

Respondent

#### AFFIDAVIT OF SARA GRIEGO REGARDING NOTICE TO RESPONDANT

- I, Sara Griego, Law Clerk for the Oil Conservation Division ("OCD"), hereby swear and affirm as follows:
  - On July 9, 2024, at the request of Counsel mailed the Notice of Violation, via United
     State Postal Service Certified mail to:

Larry Marker LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS P.O. Box 3188 Roswell, NM 88202

- 2. On July 16, 2024, the Notice of Violation was picked up at the post office. See Exhibit 3.
- 3. On August 15, 2024, at the request of Counsel mailed a copy of the Notice of Violation and the Docketing Notice, via United States Postal Service Certified Mail to:

Larry Marker LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS P.O. Box 3188 Roswell, NM 88202

4. On August 30, 2024, the copy of the Notice of Violation and the Docketing Notice was picked up at the post office. *See* Exhibit 3.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

SARA GRIEG

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

#### **COUNTY OF SANTA FE**

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this

24 day of September, 2024, by Sava Grig

Notary Public in and for the

State of New Mexico

My Commission Expires: 3.18.2028

GAYLE LYNN MADRID Notary Public State of New Mexico Comm. # 2002482 My Comm. Exp. Mar 18, 2028

#### Exhibit 3

 From:
 Griego, Sara, EMNRD

 To:
 Trevino, Christy, EMNRD

 Cc:
 Tremaine, Jesse, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Notice of Violation- LLJ Ventures

Date: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 11:23:13 AM

Attachments: <u>image002.png</u>

#### Tracking # 70173380000028919493

Sara Griego
Office of General Counsel
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept
505.470.5508



From: Trevino, Christy, EMNRD < Christy. Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 1:14 PM

To: Griego, Sara, EMNRD <SaraC.Griego@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Tremaine, Jesse, EMNRD < JesseK. Tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov>

Subject: FW: Notice of Violation- LLJ Ventures

Hi Sara,

Would you please get the attached docs sent out by certified mail?

Thank you so much!

Christy

From: Trevino, Christy, EMNRD
Sent: Tues day, July 9, 2024 1:08 PM
To: larrym\_gdc@hotmail.com

Cc: Tremaine, Jesse, EMNRD < Jessek. Tremaine@emrrc.rm.gcv>

Subject: Notice of Violation-LU Ventures

Good afternoon,

Please find attached a Notice of Violation (NOV).

Instructions regarding the process and opportunity to respond to the NOV are outlined in the

document itself. My contact information is provided below and I'm available to discuss the NOV at your convenience. Let me know as soon as possible if the company wishes to engage in an informal resolution.

Christy Treviño
Attorney, Office of General Counsel
New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Cell: (505) 607-4525

E-mail: Christy.Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.

# **USPS Tracking®**

FAQs >

#### **Tracking Number:**

Remove X

# 70173380000028919493

Copy

Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

## **Latest Update**

Your item was picked up at the post office at 1:52 pm on July 16, 2024 in ROSWELL, NM 88201.

#### **Get More Out of USPS Tracking:**

**USPS Tracking Plus®** 

#### **Delivered**

Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office

ROSWELL, NM 88201 July 16, 2024, 1:52 pm

#### **Available for Pickup**

ROSWELL 415 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE ROSWELL NM 88201-9998 M-F 0830-1700; SAT 0900-1200 July 15, 2024, 11:16 am

#### **Arrived at Post Office**

ROSWELL, NM 88203 July 15, 2024, 7:21 am

#### **Departed USPS Regional Facility**

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER July 14, 2024, 1:53 am

#### **Arrived at USPS Regional Facility**

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER

reedback

July 13, 2024, 5:40 pm

Exhibit 3

**Departed USPS Facility** 

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 July 12, 2024, 8:22 am

**Arrived at USPS Facility** 

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 July 12, 2024, 1:22 am

**Hide Tracking History** 

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates	~
USPS Tracking Plus®	~
Product Information	~
See Less ^	
ack Another Package	

# **Need More Help?**

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

**FAQs** 

From:

Griego, Sara, EMNRD

To:

Trevino, Christy, EMNRD

Subject: Date: RE: Notice of Violation- LLJ Ventures-DOCKETING NOTICE

Attachments:

Thursday, August 15, 2024 10:27:23 AM Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer.pdf

image002,png

#### Tracking # 7018004000054148174

Sara Griego
Office of General Counsel
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept
505.470.5508



From: Trevino, Christy, EMNRD < Christy. Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2024 4:00 PM

To: Griego, Sara, EMNRD <SaraC.Griego@emnrd.nm.gov>

Subject: FW: Notice of Violation-LLJ Ventures-DOCKETING NOTICE

Hi Sara,

Could you please send the docketing notice and NOV out via certified mail?

Thank you so much!

Christy

From: Trevino, Christy, EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2024 3:59 PM

To: Tschantz, Freya, EMNRD < Freya, Tschantz@emnrd.nm.gov>
Cc: Tremaine, Jesse, EMNRD < Jessek, Tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov>
Subject: FW: Notice of Violation- LLJ Ventures-DOCKETING NOTICE

Good afternoon Freya,

Please see attached Docketing Notice along with the NOV.

Thank you,

Christy

From: Trevino, Christy, EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2024 3:57 PM

To: larrym\_gdc@hotmail.com

Cc: Tremaine, Jesse, EMNRD < <a href="mainto:lessek.Tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov">lessek.Tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov</a> Subject: RE: Notice of Violation- LLI Ventures-DOCKETING NOTICE

#### Good afternoon,

Attached you will find a copy of the Oil Conservation Division's Docketing Notice, along with the Notice of Violation. Please note that this matter has been placed on the OCD's October 3, 2024 Hearing Examiner's Docket.

#### Christy Treviño

Assistant General Counsel-OCD, Office of General Counsel New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Cell: (505) 607-4525

E-mail: Christy.Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.

From: Trevino, Christy, EMNRD Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 1:08 PM

To: larrym\_gdc@hotmail.com

Cc: Tremaine, Jesse, EMNRD < Jessek. Tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov>

Subject: Notice of Violation- LLJ Ventures

Good afternoon,

Please find attached a Notice of Violation (NOV).

Instructions regarding the process and opportunity to respond to the NOV are outlined in the document itself. My contact information is provided below and I'm available to discuss the NOV at your convenience. Let me know as soon as possible if the company wishes to engage

in an informal resolution.

Christy Treviño
Attorney, Office of General Counsel
New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Cell: (505) 607-4525

E-mail: Christy.Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.

# **USPS Tracking®**

FAQs >

Remove X

#### **Tracking Number:**

# 70180040000054148174

Copy

Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

# **Latest Update**

Your item was picked up at the post office at 1:49 pm on August 30, 2024 in ROSWELL, NM 88201.

#### **Get More Out of USPS Tracking:**

USPS Tracking Plus<sup>®</sup>

#### Delivered

Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office

ROSWELL, NM 88201 August 30, 2024, 1:49 pm

#### **Available for Pickup**

ROSWELL 415 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE ROSWELL NM 88201-9998 M-F 0830-1700; SAT 0900-1200 August 29, 2024, 8:58 am

#### Reminder to pick up your item before September 7, 2024

ROSWELL, NM 88202 August 29, 2024

#### Available for Pickup

ROSWELL 415 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE ROSWELL NM 88201-9998 M-F 0830-1700; SAT 0900-1200 August 24, 2024, 8:53 am

#### **Arrived at Post Office**

ROSWELL, NM 88201 August 24, 2024, 8:53 am

#### **Arrived at USPS Regional Facility**

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER August 23, 2024, 6:25 pm

#### **Arrived at USPS Regional Facility**

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER August 22, 2024, 12:27 am

#### **Departed USPS Regional Facility**

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER August 21, 2024, 6:11 pm

#### **Arrived at USPS Regional Facility**

LUBBOCK TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER August 21, 2024, 5:29 pm

#### In Transit to Next Facility

August 20, 2024

#### **Departed USPS Facility**

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 August 19, 2024, 6:38 pm

#### **Arrived at USPS Facility**

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101 August 19, 2024, 12:51 pm

**Hide Tracking History** 

## What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates	~
USPS Tracking Plus®	~
Product Information	~

See Less ^

Irack Another Package
Enter tracking or barcode numbers

# **Need More Help?**

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

**FAQs** 

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSVERATION DIVISON

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, Petitioner

**CASE NO. 24801** 

v. LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS, Respondent

# NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT AND EXHIBITS

TO THE COURT AND TO THE COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR ALL PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Christy Treviño, as Counsel for the Oil Conservation Division ("OCD") in this matter, hereby respectfully submits this NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT and EXHIBITS.

In preparation of the hearing OCD, submits the Supplemental Affidavit of Nicholas Karns and additional exhibits. Mr. Karns checked on the Operators status and found that two (2) wells were transferred to another operator. OCD presents the Supplemental Affidavit and supporting Exhibits of the Inactive Well List and Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report. Along with an updated Civil Penalty Calculator to reflect the changes.

WHEREFORE, OCD requests that the court take notice of the Supplemental Affidavit and Exhibits.

Respectfully submitted,

Christy Treviño

Assistant General Counsel

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and

Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Tel (505) 607-4524

Fax (505) 476-3220

Christy.Trevino@emnrd.nm.gov

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on October 2, 2024, I served this pleading by electronic mail on:

Larry Marker
Owner
LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL AND GAS
P.O. Box 3188
Roswell, NM 88202
Larrym\_gdc@hotmail.com

Christy Treviño

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSVERATION DIVISON

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, - 7

**CASE NO. 24801** 

v.
LLJ VENTURES, LLC
DBA MARKER OIL & GAS,
Respondent

## SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF NICHOLAS KARNS

- I, NICHOLAS KARNS, being first duly sworn on oath, states as follows:
- On October 1, 2024, I re-generated an updated Inactive Well List and Inactive Well and Additional Financial Assurance Report. To check for any updates to the well lists.
- The Inactive Well List indicated that, LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS, OGRID# 372279 ("Operator"), operated and was the responsible party for one hundred and fifty (150) wells. In re-reviewing the Inactive Well List, I determined that the Operator, had removed two (2) wells from their inactive well list. Currently, the Operator has one hundred and forty-eight (148) wells that are inactive and non-compliant with the rules. Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 4-A. The exhibit is a true and accurate copy of the information in OCD Permitting System.
- 3. The Operator transferred two (2) wells to MorningStar Operating, LLC. Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 4-B.
- 4. The Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report was updated to reflect those two (2) wells that were transfered. Currently, Operator has forty-eight (48) wells that are inactive and lack sufficient financial assurance. Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 4-C. The exhibit is a true and accurate copy of the information in OCD Permitting System.
- 5. Civil penalties were re-assessed and procured based on the updated violations listed herein. The total for the listed violations amount is four hundred and fourteen thousand (\$414,000). Attached and incorporated as Exhibit 4-D.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

NICHOLAR KARNS

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO

## COUNTY OF SANTA FE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this

2 day of October, 2024, by Wicholas Karus

Notary Public in and the State of New Mexico

My Commission Expires:

3/18/2028

GAYLE LYNN MADRID Notary Public
State of New Mexico
Comm. # 2002482
My Comm. Exp. Mar 18, 2028

Inactive Well List
Total Well Count: 148 Inactive Well Count: 147
Printed On: Tuesday, October 01 2024

District	API	Well	ULSTR	Unit	Ogrid	Operator	Lease Type	Surface Owner	Well Type	Last Production	Formation/Notes	Status	TA Exp Date
2	30-005-62817	ALLEN FEDERAL #001	1-07-10S-26E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	G	02/2020	ABO		
2	30-015-25241	ARTESIA STATE #001	C-13-18S-27E	¢	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DSA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	s	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-25394	ARTESIA STATE #002	C-13-16S-27E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	\$	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-01633	ASTON & FAIR A #001	1-31-175-28E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	P	0	02/2021	WILDCAT		
2	30-005-00044	CANNON #001	P-17-10S-25E	Р	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	P	0	06/2019			
2	30-005-00042	CANNON #002	1-17-10S-25E	1	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	P	0	06/2019			
2	30-005-61892	CANNON ET AL #001Y	N-27-10S-25E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	P	G	06/2019	ABO		
2	30-005-62292	CANNON ET AL #002	L-27-105-25E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURËS. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	P	G	02/2017	ABO	τ	8/4/2000
2	30-005-60680	CANNON FEE #001	H-17-10\$-25E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	Р	0	06/2019			
2	30-005-61234	CANNON FEE #002Y	A-17-10S-25E	A	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	P	0	06/2019			
2	30-005-61499	CANNON FEE #003	H-17-10S-25E	н	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER CIL & GAS	P	P	0	04/2019			
2	30-015-02305	CAROLINE #001	C-28-19S-28E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02306	CAROLINE #003	D-28-195-28E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	ŝ	0	02/2021			
2		CAROLINE #004	E-28-19S-28E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02308	CAROLINE #005	D-28-19S-28E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021			
2		CAROLINE #006	C-28-19S-28E	С		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	5	0	02/2021			
2		COMANCHE PO FEDERAL #003	D-26-10S-25E	0		LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	09/2018			
2		COMANCHE PQ FEDERAL#004	A-27-10S-25E	Α		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	09/2016			
		COOPER #001	E-29-06S-26E			LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	F	0	02/2017			
		COOPER #002	F-29-06S-26E			LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	F	0	02/2017			
		DEKALB FEDERAL #001				LL) VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	07/2019			
	30-015-23358		C-36-17S-27E			LLI VËNTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	5	o	02/2021	Y-7R		
		EDDY BOA STATE #001	P-08-18S-28E			LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	\$	0		INT TO PA DENIED 09/15/11		
		ELLIOTT FEDERAL #001				LLI VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	٥	09/2016			
		ELLIOTT FEDERAL #002		L		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	٥	02/2017			
2	30-005-10033	ENGLAND FEDERAL #001	N-29-065-28E	N		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2017			

Exhibit 4-A

10/1/24, 8:39	3 AM						OCD Perr	nitting			
2	30-005-10137	ENGLAND FEDERAL #002	H-30-06S-26E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2017	
2	30-005-10228	FEDERAL #008	J-33-06S-26E	J	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2010	
1	30-005-20528	FEDERAL 9 #001	B-09-14S-30E	В	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	٥	02/2021	QUEEN
2	30-005-60428	FEDERAL HJ #002	B-31-06S-26E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2011	
2	30-005-61749	FEDERAL HJ #009	1-31-06S-26E	1	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2010	
2	39-005-61750	FEDERAL HJ #010	A-31-06S-26E	A	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2010	
2	30-015-04064	FEDERAL JJ #001	K-03-175-30E	K	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-20737	FEDERAL JJ #003	N-03-17\$-30E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	ı	04/2022	
2	30-015-22155	FEDERAL JJ #004	M-03-17S-30E	М	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-21869	FEDERAL K #001	L-29-17S-30E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
2	30-015-04065	FEDERAL KK #002	I-03-17S-30E	1	37227 <del>9</del>	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	
2	30-015-04067	FEDERAL KK #004	O-03-17S-30E	0	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	
2	30-015-04411	FEDERAL L#004	F-31-17\$-30E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-23213	FEDERAL L #007	1-31-17\$-30E	D	372279	LLU VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04410	FEDERAL M #005	J-31-17S-30E	J	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04069	FEDERAL Q #002	3-03-17\$-30E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04070	FEDERAL Q#003	E-03-17S-30E	E	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	f	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04072	FEDERAL Q #005	3-03-17S-30E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	£	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04115	FEDERAL R #001	G-10-17S-30E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04170	FEDERAL R #002	A-10-17S-30E	Α	372279	LLU VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-04171	FEDERAL R #003	D-10-175-30E	Đ	372279	LLU VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-20619	FEDERAL R #004	F-10-175-30E	F	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1.	04/2022	
2	30-015-20620	FEDERAL R #005	E-10-17S-30E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-22018	FEDERAL R #006	C-10-17S-30E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	03/2019	
2	30-015-20695	FEDERALR #007	B-10-17S-30E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	I	04/2022	
2	30-015-20696	FEDERAL R #008	H-10-17\$-30E	н	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	I	04/2022	
2		GATES STATE #003	H-36-17\$-27E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	S	0	02/2019	EMPIRE YESO SEVEN RIVERS
2	30-015-21694	GULF FEDERAL #002	O-20-18S-31E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	
2	30-015-02314	HELEN #001	A-29-19S-28E	Α	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021	
1		HOLBROOK B FEDERAL#001	M-09-15S-30E	М	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC OBA MARKER	F	s	0	02/2019	INT TO BURY CABLE DENIED BY

Exhibit 4-A

OCD Permitting

1/24,	8:39	AW						OCD Pem	nitting			
	1	30-005-20742	HOLBROOK B FEDERAL #002	L-09-15S-30E	L	372279	OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	5	0	02/2019	BLM 10/3/11
	2	30-015-00669	HOMAN #001	H-36-175-27E	н	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	s	٥	02/2019	
	2	30-015-22183	HUDSON FEDERAL #001	G-29-17\$-30E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
	2	30-005-61944	ISLER PENNZOIL FEDERAL #001	M-03-07S-26E	М	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	Р	G	03/2020	
	2	30-005-62054	ISLER PENNZOIL FEDERAL #002	O-03-07S-26E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	G	04/2020	
	1	30-025-21947	JOANNIE #001	C-08-18S-34E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	S	0	02/2021	QUEEN - CONVERTED TO PROD
	1	30-025-24718	JOANNIE #003	E-08-16S-34E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	5	0	02/2021	
	1	30-025-24548	JOANNIE #004	D-08-18S-34E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	5	0	02/2021	INT TO P&A APPVD 5-24-04
	2	30-005-60440	JOHNSON IL #001	O-30-06S-26E	٥	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	Р	0	04/2011	
	2	30-015-10130	KENWOOD #001Y	E-29-185-31E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2		KENWOOD #002	D-29-185-31E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	٥	04/2020	
	2		KENWOOD #003	F-29-18S-31E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	I	04/2022	
	2		KENWOOD #005	E-29-18S-31E	E	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2020	Y-SR-QN-GB
	2		KERSEY STATE	8-16-17S-31E	8		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	\$	0	04/2022	
	2		#003	D-16-17S-31E	_		LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	S	0	04/2022	
	2		HAUREL STATE	C-07-16S-28E	c _		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	P	0	02/2021	
	2		#002	2-07-18\$-28E	E		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	P	0	02/2021	GB-SA
	2	30-015-31319	LAUREL STATE #003	3-07-18S-28E	E		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	P	0	02/2021	ARTESIA Q-G-SA
	2		FEDERAL#001	G-27-10S-25E	G 		LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	01/2020	
	2	30-005-00076	FEDERAL#004	H-27-10S-25E	н		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	01/2020	
			FEDERAL #001	M-10-17S-30E	M		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
	2		FEDERAL #002	N-10-175-30E	N		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	02/2019	
	2		LOCO HILLS A FEDERAL #004	K-10-175-30E	K		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
	2		LOCO HILLS A FEDERAL #006	D-15-17S-30E	D		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	٥	02/2019	
	2		LOCO HILLS A FEDERAL #007	F-15-17S-30E	F		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	02/2019	
	2		LOCO HILLS A FEDERAL #008	E-15-17S-30E	E		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
			LOCO HILLS A FEDERAL #009	D-15-17S-30E	D		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2019	
			FEDERAL #001	P-09-17S-30E	P		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	l.	04/2022	
	2		LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #002	I-09-17S-30E	1		LLI VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022	

10/1/24, 8	:39 AM						OCD	Permitting				F	xhibit 4-A
2	30-015-20643	FEDERAL#003	F-17-175-30E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	٥	64/2022		_	ATTION 4-7
2	30-015-20644	LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #004	C-17-17S-30E	С	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022			
2	30-015-20673	FEDERAL#006	O-09-17S-30E	0	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER CIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022	SAN ANDRES		
2	30-015-20675	FEDERAL #008	K-09-17S-30E	К	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022			
2	30-015-25110	LOCO HILLS B FEDERAL #009	1-09-17S-30E	ı	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	04/2022			
2	30-005-00071	MARY ANN CANNON #001	K-27-10S-25E	K	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	P	0	07/2019			
2	30-005-00072	MARY ANN CANNON #002	J-27-10S-25E	J	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	₽	P	0	07/2019			
2	30-005-00073	MARY ANN CANNON #003	L-27-105-25E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	F	0	07/2019			
2	30-005-00062	MARY ANN CANNON #004	M-27-10S-25E	М	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	₽	0	07/2019			
2	30-005-10109	MARY ANN CANNON #005	O-27-10S-25E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	P	0	07/2019			
2	30-005-10110	MARY ANN CANNON #006	N-27-10S-25E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	P	Р	0	07/2019			
2	30-005-10111	MARY ANN CANNON #007	O-27-10S-25E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	Р	Р	S	04/2022			
2	30-015-02315	MARY LOU #001	H-29-19S-28E	н	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	5	s	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02316	MARY LOU #002	G-29-195-26E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	s	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02318	MARY LOU #004	H-29-19S-28E	Н	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC OBA MARKER OIL & GAS	S	s	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02319	MARY LOU #005	G-29-19S-28E	G	372279	LLI VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	s	\$	0	02/2021			
2	30-005-00052	MOHAWK #001	O-22-10S-25E	٥	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	01/2020		T	6/9/2010
2	30-005-63716	QUICK DRAW FEDERAL COM #301	D-23-07S-26E	٥	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	P	G	12/2021	WC:PRE/CAMBRIAN 320/W		
2	30-015-02345	RUSSELL USA #001	O-12-20S-28E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	INT TO P&A APVD 9-26-13 / BLM		
2	30-015-02348	RUSSELL USA #003	O-12-205-28E	0	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	04/2022	INT TO P&A APVD 9-26-13 / BLM		
2	30-015-02352	RUSSELL USA #006	L-13-20S-28E	L	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	٥	07/2019			
2	30-015-02356	RUSSELL USA #009	O-13-20S-28E	0	372279	LLI VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	ı	04/2022	WFX-838 IPI-307		
2	30-015-02358	RUSSELL USA #011	B-13-20S-28E	В	372279	LLI VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	08/2013		т	12/31/2009
2	30-015-02362	RUSSELL USA #014	G-13-20S-28E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02364	RUSSELL USA #016	B-13-20S-28E	B	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02367	RUSSELL USA #018	B-13-20S-28E	Ð	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02373	RUSSELL USA #024	G-13-205-28E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	ı	94/2022	WFX-845 IPI-307		
2	30-015-02374	RUSSELL USA#025	G-13-20S-28E	G	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02376	RUSSELL USA#027	B-13-20\$-28E	В		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021			
2	30-015-02377	RUSSELL USA#028	B-13-20S-28E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER	F	F	٥	02/2021	INT TO P&A APPVD 7-28-12 / BLM		
https://www	ranne amani n	m coviOCD/OCI	Allormitting/D	onodi	ne /C		VALUE III	4		-4580			

1/24,	0.35	PAIVI						OCD Pem	แตเทฐ			
	2	30-015-02381	RUSSELL USA #032	C-13-205-28E	С	372279	OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-02382	RUSSELL USA #033	J-13-20S-28E	J	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-02386	RUSSELL USA #037	N-13-20S-28E	N	372279	LLJ VENTURES LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	YATES
	2	30-015-02387	RUSSELL USA#038	F-13-20S-28E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-02388	RUSSELL USA#039	K-13-20S-28E	K	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	04/2022	WFX-845 IPI-307
	2	30-015-02390	RUSSELL USA #041	F-13-20S-28E	F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	04/2022	WFX-838 IPI-307
	2	30-015-02391	RUSSELL USA #042	K-13-20\$-28E	K	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2	30-015-06186	RUSSELL USA #049	B-13-20S-26E	B	372279	LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	03/2019	INT TO P&A APVD 5/31/13
	2	30-015-06187	RUSSELL USA#050	B-13-20\$-28E	В	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	1	03/2019	YATE5 WFX-838 IPI- 307
	2		RUSSELL UŞA #056		F	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2		RUSSELL USA#060		F	372279	LLI VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	ı	04/2022	
	2		RUSSELL USA#067		G		LLJ VENTURES: LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2		RUSSELL USA#068		0		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2		RUSSELL USA#069		C		LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	
	2		RUSSELL USA #070		0		LLO DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	02/2021	YATES SPUD 08/02/09 SEE F9
	2	30-015-29976	FEDERAL #001 SHUGART D #005	F-05-185-31E B-30-185-31E	F		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	F	F	0	02/2021	DELAWARE
	2		SHUGART D #006	C-30-18S-31E	В		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2		SHUGART D #007	1-30-18S-31E	0		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	F	F	0	04/2020	
	2		SHUGART D #010	G-30-18S-31E	G		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	F	F	0		V ED ON CD
	2		SHUGART D#011	H-30-18S-31E	н		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	F	F	0	04/2020	Y-SR-QN-GB
	2		SHUGART D#012	F-30-18S-31E	F		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	F	f		04/2020	
	2		SHUGART D#013	B-30-18S-31E	В		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	F	F	0		
	2	30-015-10184	200	M-36-175-27E	M		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	s	s	0	04/2020	
	2	30-015-21623		M-36-175-27E	M.		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	5	5	0		
			STEVENS PEDCO	1-28-07S-26E	···		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	P	P	G	02/2021	
	2		#001	D-32-06S-26E	D		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES	s	P	0	04/2022	
			STATE #001	E-32-06S-26E	E		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	s	P	0	02/2017	
			STATE #002	C-04-145-30E			LLC OBA MARKER OIL & GAS LLJ VENTURES.	F			02/2017	OUGENTEEN
	-		#001	Order Individe	0		LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	r	F	G	05/2019	QUEEN / RECLASS OIL TO GAS 7-1-99

10/1/2	10/1/24, 8:39 AM OCD Permitting												
	1	30-005-21016	WALTERS B FEDERAL #001	E-34-13S-30E	E		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	QUEEN	Exhibit 4-A
	1	30-005-21051	WALTERS B FEDERAL#002	D-34-13\$-30E	D	372279	LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	0	05/2019	QUEEN	
	1	30-005-20482	WALTERS FEDERAL#002	L-34-13S-30E	L		LLJ VENTURES. LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	F	F	G	05/2019	QUEEN	

WHERE Operator:372279, County:All, District:All, Township:All, Range:All, Section:All, Production(months):15, Excludes Wells Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period

10/1/24, 9:30 AM

District | 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone (575) 393-6161 Fex:(575) 393-0720 District | 1811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone (575) 748-1283 Fex:(575) 748-9720 District | 11 | 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462 OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

- - - - - -

Exhibit 4-B
Wells Selected for Transfer

Permit 370452

## 1 Well Selected for Transfer

LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	OGRID: 372279
To: MomingStar Operating LLC	OGRID: 330132

## OCD District Hobbs (1 Well selected.)

Property	Well	Lease Type	ULSTR	OCD Unit	API	Pool ID	Pool Name	Well Type
336247	CASA STATE #001	S	H-28-17S-34E	Н	30-025-27944			O

Exhibit 8-B

Exhibit 4-B

Wells Selected for Transfer

Permit 370453

10/1/24, 9:30 AM

District | 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 86240 Phone (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone (505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3470 Fax: (505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural** Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505** 

OCD Permitting

## 1 Well Selected for Transfer

From:	OGRID:
LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS	372279
To:	OGRID:
MorningStar Operating LLC	330132

#### OCD District Hobbs (1 Well selected.)

Property	Well	Lease Type	ULSTR	OCD Unit	API	Pool ID	Pool Name	Well
336247	CASA STATE #002	S	I-28-17S-34E	1	30-025-28115			0

Exhibit 4-C

# Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report 372279 LLJ VENTURES, LLC DBA MARKER OIL & GAS Total State & Fee Wells: 48 Printed On: Tuesday, October 01 2024

Property	Well Name	Туре	ULSTR	OCD Unit Letter	API	Type	Last Prodřinj	Inactive Additional Bond Due	Bonding Depth	Required Bond Amount	Bond Required Now	Covered By Bond Blanket TA Bond Place		in Violetion
319718	ARTESIA STATE #001	S	C-13-18S-27E	С	30-015-25241	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Y		0	Y
	ARTESIA STATE #002	S	C-13-18S-27E	С	30-015-25394	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Y		0	Y
318331	ASTON & FAIR A #001	S	1-31-17S-28E	D	30-015-01633	0	02/2021	03/2023	2254	29,508	Y		0	γ
320668	CANNON #001	Р	P-17-10S-25E	Р	30-005-00044	0	06/2019	07/2021	801	26,602	Υ		0	γ
	CANNON #002	Р	I-17-10S-25E	1	30-005-00042	0	06/2019	07/2021	850	26,700	Y		0	Υ
320669	CANNON ET AL #001Y	S	N-27-10S-25E	N	30-005-61892	G	06/2019	07/2021	4386	33,772	Y	9,34	86	Υ
	CANNON ET AL #002	S	L-27-10S-25E	L	30-005-62292	G	02/2017	03/2019	4330	33,560	Y		0	Y
320670	CANNON FEE #001	P	H-17-10\$-25E	Н	30-005-60680	0	06/2019	07/2021	850	26,700	Y		0	Υ
	CANNON FEE #002Y	P	A-17-10S-25E	Α	30-005-61234	0	06/2019	07/2021	865	26,730	Υ		O	γ
	CANNON FEE #003	P	H-17-10S-25E	н	30-005-61499	0	04/2019	05/2021	891	26,782	Υ		D	Υ
319719	CAROLINE #001	s	C-28-19S-28E	С	30-015-02305	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Y		0	Υ
	CAROLINE #003	s	D-28-19S-28E	D	30-015-02306	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	CAROLINE #004	S	E-28-19S-28E	E	30-015-02307	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
	CAROLINE #005	S	D-28-19\$-28E	D	30-015-02308	0	02/2021	03/2023	1156	27,312	Υ		0	Υ
	CAROLINE #006	S	C-28-19S-28E	C	30-015-02309	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Υ		0	Υ
320672	COOPER #001	P	E-29-065-26E	E	30-005-60928	0	02/2017	03/2019	1110	27,220	Υ		0	Y
	COOPER #002	P	F-29-06S-26E	F	30-005-60929	0	02/2017	03/2019	1105	27,210	Υ		o	Υ
318333	DELHI#008	S	C-36-17S-27E	С	30-015-23358	0	02/2021	03/2023	530	25,060	Υ		0	Y
319720	EDDY BOA STATE #001	S	P-08-18\$-28E	Р	30-015-02638	0	02/2021	03/2023	2409	29,818	Υ		0	Y
318334	GATES STATE #001	s	H-36-17S-27E	н	30-015-00689	O	02/2019	03/2021	557	26,114	Υ		0	Y
	GATES STATE #003	s	H-36-17S-27E	н	30-015-31036	0	02/2019	03/2021	614	26,228	Υ		0	Y
319721	HELEN #001	S	A-29-19S-28E	Α	30-015-02314	0	02/2021	03/2023	1107	27,214	Υ		0	Y
318335	HOMAN #001	5	H-36-17S-27E	н	30-015-00669	0	02/2019	03/2021	1804	28,608	Υ	6,80	14	Y
318368	JOANNIE #001	s	C-08-18S-34E	C	30-025-21947	0	02/2021	03/2023	9200	43,400	Y	-,	0	Y
	JOANNIE #003	S	E-08-18S-34E	E	30-025-24718	0	02/2021	03/2023	4431	33,862	Y		0	Y
	JOANNIE #004	s	D-08-18S-34E	Ð	30-025-24548	0	02/2021	03/2023	4570	34,140	Υ		D	Y
320678	JOHNSON IL #001	Р	O-30-06S-25E	0	30-005-60440	0	04/2011	05/2013	1100	27,200	Y	6.10	_	Ý
318369	KERSEY STATE #001	S	B-16-17S-31E	В	30-015-05178	0	04/2022	05/2024	99999	224,998	Y		0	Υ
	KERSEY STATE #003	s	D-16-17S-31E	D	30-015-26086	o	04/2022	05/2024	99999	224,998	Y		0	Ý
319722	LAUREL STATE #001	S	C-07-18S-28E	С	30-015-25997	0	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Y		0	Y
	LAUREL STATE #002	Ş	2-07-18S-28E	Ε	30-015-25675	0	02/2021	03/2023	1690	28,380	Y		D	Y
	LAUREL STATE #003	S	3-07-18S-28E	E	30-015-31319	0	02/2021	03/2023	1530	28,260	Ý		0	Y
320680	MARY ANN CANNON #001	Р	K-27-10S-25E	к	30-005-00071	0	07/2019	08/2021	910	26,820	Y		a	Y
	MARY ANN CANNON #002	Р	J-27-10S-25E	J	30-005-00072	0	07/2019	08/2021	934	26,869	Y		0	Y
	MARY ANN CANNON #003	₽	L-27-10S-25E	L	30-005-00073	0	07/2019	08/2021	887	26,774	Y		0	Ý
	MARY ANN CANNON #004	P	M-27-10S-25€	М	30-005-00062	0	07/2019	08/2021	898	26,796	Y		0	Ý
	MARY ANN CANNON #005	Р	O-27-10S-25E	_	30-005-10109	0	07/2019	08/2021	1056	27,112	Ϋ́		0	Ý
	MARY ANN CANNON #006	Р	N-27-10S-25E		30-005-10110	0	07/2019	08/2021	1012	27,024	Y		0	Ÿ
	MARY ANN CANNON #007	Р	O-27-10S-25E		30-005-10111	s	04/2022	05/2024	1038	27,076	Ÿ		0	Ÿ
19723	MARY LOU #001	S	H-29-19S-28E		30-015-02315	_	02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Ý		0	Ý
	MARY LOU #002		G-29-19S-28E	_	30-015-02316		02/2021	03/2023	1252	27,504	Ÿ		0	Y
	MARY LOU #004		H-29-19S-28E		30-015-02318		02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Ý		0	Y
	MARY LOU #005		G-29-19S-28E		30-015-02319		02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Ϋ́		0	Y
	STATE #006		M-36-17S-27E		30-015-10184		02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Ϋ́		0	Ϋ́
	STATE #007		M-36-17S-27E		30-015-21623		02/2021	03/2023	99999	224,998	Y			
	STEVENS PEDCO #001		J-28-07S-26E		30-015-21025		04/2022	05/2024	5332				D	Y
	TAMARACK OF STATE #001	_	D-32-06S-26E		30-005-60949		02/2017	03/2024		35,664	Y		D	Y
	TAMARACK OF STATE #002		E-32-06S-26E		30-005-61693		02/2017	03/2019	1250 1150	27,500 27,300	Y		0	Y

WHERE Ogrid:372279

VEHTURES, LIC DRA MARKE I DR. R. CAS STEETS			414,000
Allaged Violentes Alaged Violence DERID	Many of hardwares	1	Total Ponelly

1	П	-	- 1		
l	-				
	Ì			200	
ı	Ы	H		1	

	M-11-42.00	(matriers	worth three their count constraint, they they were the	*	1	1	1	1	-		2	2	An embranding emolphis	2 23east 5	1	Test ford Approved
Mathematical Mat	Methods	Savana	and healer and according the steephale	STATISTICS OF THE PERSON	20	1 1	-	- B	-	12 Marie	73	\$7	No commend of the last	S attents 8	1	
	Metal casa	SPARMA	sect baction and proveding the troodwate	1	-	-	1 2	1	A supposed	13 Professor	2	97	and administration of the Parket	\$ 250m.mp 3	1	
	Metherna	ESPARABA	with busines and seconding the treashold		Shept-	100 t 200	-	3	-	17	2	1	-	E 240000 K	ı	
	HARE SERVE	harteni	cost books and examples for treshald	1	P Ne	-	-	20 000	and the same	12 material	2	-		1	+	
	18.425.24714	Hamilton	one brothe and extended the treatment	4	1	-	-	3	1	10 Institutes					+	
	38425-3946	S savgages	proping any Lancount for Selection man	-	1	1000	-	100	A mineral	1	2	3				
Mathematical   Math	26-455-421-15	S SPECIAL S	employ on a second on printers	*	Sept.	-	-	-	-	12	1	2			+	
	W-011-021M	S. SEGNEDO	sach hadhe will decoding the theptical	C Contract	1	101	1	1		-	28	118		13mm6 5	+	
	M-815-82114	C THAT PRO	sach built-is and proveding the Sectional	The Parket	THE REAL PROPERTY.	-	1	- N	Designation of	-	3	2		1300.0	1	the family desirant
	M-465-462.rd	Suppose :	property on Department of the second con-		To an an	1	-	1 100 mg	-	Ci malagente	3	3		2 2300.00	t	
Column   C	M-445-19134	S.Manael	pringlishs and Representation of the section of the		The Page		-	100	A segment	17	3	2	A patentin matter	2 2300.00 5		
1964   1965	News yate	S Spingland	triumben on Eupocan poo coptes pre-	3	13	STATE OF	-	100		15 Indiana	3	=		23,000,000 1		
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	39-103-53814	S. Mariena	with herther and messelling the decelulab	8	1	-	-	1		10 Replace	2			2300.00	Feed	and Means & Sanday
	96-816-30130	S SPARTS	each headen and assessing the devaluate	3	100	-	-	1 210 W CIN	A comment	1	12	**			2	to the April 1
	00.015.2013B	1874-mail	sect banks and empoling the threshold	8	i i	-	1	-		1	3	2		250838	Fee	of Street Lines.
	INVESTIGATION IN	Helieftster	and health and expedity the Desirate	\$ 100 miles	I I	-	1	1 940 M		And Personal Line	2	1		3 500.00	Pob	and Minus Appropriate
	MATER MIZZA	Hibitolis	authorities and comoding the threshold		1 2	-	-	1 00	Annapore.	0.6 Inglance	3	3		2348.80	1	and the second
Mathematical protection of the control of the con	MATTER SECTION	Peterster	sections and account by they are		19	1	1	9		20	22	2	to remarks memory	1 2300.00	2	to be described to the second
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Petruson	1394991	such bucker and exceeding the treatment	2 2	1	1	-	1 Los		-	*	97	the naturality and two	250.00	1	of these & between
10,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,	0442-2340	199500	said Purifer and exceeding the Secured	25	9	1	-	2 50	Designation of the last	14 hydron	9	11	No contracting conditions of	Strains 1	1	of the party of th
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	1917 1914	Sayanai	Section and furnishing the Designability	9	100 E	8	1	100	an unpersonal	11 mpless	2	3	St. manusching condition	130aa6 1	- Indian	no General I house
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Auth-land	PRINTERS.	eath heather will fersteeling the strengfuld	1 9 1000000	200		-	9		11 highwa	2	3	Pe anticolog meditor	2308.00 5	1	of there's large.
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Margara	ienzies	earth income and exceeding the shapings		200	1 200 1	-	100	-		3	3	No commendation of	2,500,00 5	- Ye	
1,049,049   1,040,049   1,040,049   1,040	1997	September 1	and Perfor and expeding the Department	1 1 N	and it	-	-	*		11 hypers	7	3.4	N. company (market)	2.5mp.im 4	1	and Married Private
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	1885.47957	reintries.	Significantly gain processed from swarperfulness	1 5 F	1 2	-	-	-	-	15 Inglant	73	1	To contempt tendent	2,598,49   3	1	of the of briton
No.	100 000	Parallel S	program only security and find the program of the p	100000	10.00		1	1		15 materia	2	1.0	No continuent (management)	1300.00	1	
1,50,000   1,50,000	100700	Parters	death bectter and recoveling the stopphysid	4	T H	1	1	305 5	-	13 majora	2	218	To nettending tendent.	23mbets 9	I	The same
1940/2014    194	Distance of the last	Helinary	such budges and seconding the threshold	41	N Dep	н	1	3 SAB WELL	- Constant	10 Ingipara	2	17	Parametra meter	2 Sames 9	1	
1949/9999   1949/9999   1949/9999   1949/9999   1949/9999   1949/9999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/99999   1949/999999   1949/999999   1949/999999   194	- Landers	3-9/4-4891	contraction and transpired the Strategies	* 130 P	T.	1 1 1 1	1000	5 Sept No.		11 materia	79	7	Po matebooks problems of	2.500.00 S	1	
1909-1904   1909	(Married Marris	(Married St.)	until hutter and researing the propping			1	1	S Son Sunday	-		2	1	Noncomptunity andress 5	1 server 1	2 g	and losses
Excision	H15-47162	S WASHING	and bidde and repoling the thousand		1	-	1	1	-	to September	78	:	Parameter and parameter a	238836.5	-	of fifteen & Section .
Statistical	- Common Comp	5.043-000	each healther and heaveting the threshold	*	2002	-	1	3 500 000	-	77	2	3	Brandending condition 2	2506409 9		or fand Asperson
Mathematical Continues of the control of the cont	With the Party	Samples .	data tracting and expeding the throthald	N N	1	1000	-	and and a	- Annual Property and a second	10 1000	2	2	N-manage made-	2,500.00	1	ne frank Aggressed
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	700-007	Igentialis	each feachtre and automitted the threshold	5 No. 1	and H	-	1	7	The same of	14 heptpers	3	11	S responsibilities on	2348.00 8	1	or freed Assessment
Marchelle	401-1030	1-mergens	sech besche und extracting the thousands	No. of Persons	-	1	1	a ne		15 mplane	2	11		2348.00 \$	i	to have Approved
March   Marc	N 181 M	A SPANNE	and bidge and exceeding the december	2	2	1		H	-	14 highest	2	14	Nonemandegamenter 5	25mm mm   1	Ē	se Franchisensone
1		S. Pirketter	sect health and extending the treatment	4	1		1	Bon to Com		1 2	2		Browning continue 5	\$ 600.000	1	or Found Approved
Light-looking contributed and stricting by the probability of the contributed and stricting by the contributed and stricting		Palestries	soft better and transfer by breshall	10	1		T.	THE STREET		-	2	11	S - reggers Depressors on	2500.00 1	1	or freed Approache
Statistical contenting to contenting to contenting to contenting the contenting to contenting the contenting to contenting the contenting contenting to contenting the content of co	405-43802	Thy population	each backer and decireby the Personal	1	1	1 100	1	and the factor	-	14 majores	6.2	17	To commend or comment of	2348.89	1	or freed frymmed
NAMES   March   Marc		1 skildel	Printed and Representation and Augmentation	16 E	a a	1	-	(m) (m)		16 melitane	7.0	1	Notice of the last	2388.99	1	or Perel Appeared
Manual State   Manu	1010	1 Sylventee	social-describes until emporate gine directedum	20	1	1		S Specifican		The Personnel of the Pe	22	2	S continues Supplies	3,500.88 \$	1	in Fared Appersons
March State	200000	- Table of the last	each fraction well increasing the threshold	20	1	1	н	9		12 martine	22	2	By company or property of	1 Marie 1	1	of Married Starting.
Statistical and considerate of consistent and consistent c	401-00057	176194801	cards forcem and exceeding the frequency	N S	1		-	1 141	-		0	2	Removable and an a	Statum 1	I	of the same of Surface .
E-Marchanist   Control Annual Control Contro	913-2198e	PEL-Prior S	each heather well exceeding the treatheate	2 4	1	1	100	2 THE CO.			22	11	B	25min p	I	Statement Section
Shielding	AL 2004	i distributaria i	each bhatha and demostry the forebasis	16 1	1	1	-	2 540			2	1	Branchagandh.	2,516.00 S	1	distant history
March   Marc	100 TO 10	Individue 5	manufacture and granufacture from the second fines	20	200		-	1		-	74	11	Normal and a	Simen 9	Total	
SAMARRIES         cust huntre and manning the product         3         50 per control         1         6         60 per control         1         1         6         60 per control         1 <td>1967-5981</td> <td>(district)</td> <td>week treatment and temperature by a property</td> <td>1</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>-</td> <td>9</td> <td></td> <td>13 mplant</td> <td>7</td> <td>1</td> <td>S</td> <td>23,00,000 K</td> <td>1</td> <td>Observed historical</td>	1967-5981	(district)	week treatment and temperature by a property	1		1	-	9		13 mplant	7	1	S	23,00,000 K	1	Observed historical
E-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M	405-10-02	- Carriera	such bucther and manufact the threshold	55			1		No. of Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot,	15 mplant	8.2	1.0	Section in column	1 errer?	1	Conditional States
Model Michigh         Additional and incoming the projection         5 Michigh         1 Michigh	M6-11-FE	S Spillings	each beatles and property the production	8 8	1	1	1	Mary Mary Company	T COLUMN		578	22		3,300.00 \$	Í	o Fund Appendix
25 SMANNE control for transfer of the control of th	dr.S. avenue	Patrician I	each heather and amounting the phopology	10	A P	100	1	THE S	A STREET		2	14	S supplied Supervisory	2300.00	1	Plant hate.
ES Self-Mills and product of processing the fraction of the first terms of the first term	465-25-258	Sapane.	each hearths will encouling the trembula	5 16	À	1	-	H		-	2	11	S seeding baselines	2,549.00 8	1	
	ers-seris	Lopezen	femplos and femoralish the designation	5 30	ł	1	1	denig to part of	-	- majore	3	1	2	2348400 5	1	When I have

	a
	æ
	ü
£	

1	and to the sufference of the s		2   1					2	-	2	2	-		1	Married Street
+	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN				1			I					Comp.		have been been made
							1	T							the first land
	and built and secondly the property						1	ı							Day Southern made
	and became and annual to the second					1.	i	Ī							
100						_				2			1	1	Profession of the last
				1		-				2	3	-	2		1
- 1	contraction and comments for production	0.5	2		1		1	:	ļ	2	=		Same?	1	Section Secure
- 8	and header and processed for tracked		2					3	-	2	11	-	Linean s	1	Serious Series
-1	and became and enumery the treatment	\$ 1601	1	100	1			2	-	2	1,0	Name of Street, or	Name 9	2	Section of Lates
	Statement of parameter and the statement of the Statement		and and		1	_	200	2	1	2	1		Same s	1	
	the branch will comment the production	-	20		-	_		2		2	-	-	Lines c		
100	and business and annually for drawing		3			ļ.	900 Parket	1	and an article of	1				1	Total Complete
100	The second secon				Ī		the Carpor of the	Ī							
410						-			-	2	,			2	Per Age Aggreened
111										2	3	-	Stands 1	1	0100
100	and bedien selected by the freshold		1		1001	8	-	:	ļ	2	2		times!	1	heddler & brief
10	and health and examply by Probable		2	1		80	No. Companies III	*	-	2	2	S. Contraction of the last	S manual S		Section 1
175	state building and preventing the predates		2		-	wi	-	2	-	2	-	~	1 mm 1	1	-
m	and businessed or arranged for freshold	2	3					:		2				1	The state of the s
1				1			In Congression	i		1					
111				+		_				2		-	13mm		
		**	2		-	_		2		2	3	-	25mms 5	1	
	Make and an and an invested to break		2		-			2	-	2	2	-	Sames s	1	And Read Aspered
	Market and parameter for personal	30	1	-	-	ın	1	:	-	2	3	-	2 Sometime 9	1	and passed has been
1	and burden and orientally the decaded				-		-	1		1				1	
1				+			-	1							Per Ford Spyroad
-1			2		-			:	-	2	7	-	Same s	1	The Part Separate
-1	the bearing and processing the property		300				No. Compared on the Compared o	:	-	2	2	-	James 1	2	And industrial bullet
	and heater columnisty for product		-		-	,,	No. Company delivery	2		2	3	-	t mart	1	
20	the transfer ordered by transfer		and Hope	1	-		-	1	ļ	2	2	-	Same 1	1	
	technically adminishing the freshild	8	200		-			1	-	2	3	-	1 manual 2	1	
H	Ш.				+	-		I		+	1				and the fund types
	cesh becthe collumnating the product		1		-	40	1	2	1	2	:	-	S manufil	1	The Paris Spins
	Market of processing the freshold	-	2					2		2	1.0	in the second se	Some S	2	and Married Blocker
l i	and heater and sectionally the foundation		-	1				1			:		2 tomas e	1	1
	ш		1	-				i						1	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1
H								1						1	-
1	н							1		1			Common of the last		Day Sand Special
18	ш		l l					3		2	=	-	Same :	3	for land down
	and builts and emerging the treatment		and and					:	-	2	3	-	S mmf?	1	-
21	and hardes sed number to breshale	THE REAL PROPERTY.	ž.			1		:	-	2	2		1 mmt2	2	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
10	cash bector and annually the products		2	D	1			:	-	2	2	-	James 1	2	-
80	and health self-annually the postulate		1		-	_	-	2	-	=	2	-	23mmit \$	1	And Spend
200	sach bridhy colpaniety to trusted	8	No.			ı,		2	ļ	2	11		James 1	2	THE RESERVE
100	Shakerd bid Delaware the stated thes		ž		-			:	-	3	2	Name of order	Commit 1		
	the budger orders and the breakest		1	1	-	Ĺ	-	:	1	2	3	Promotion 1	James 9	1	
7.50 to 7.43 Wheel M.		3 1	1		•		-	:		2	2			-	
7.36 to 7.47 (Cord. 14	<u> </u>	1	B	-	ľ		1	1		1	1			-	
7 to to 7.42 flower 12	100		1					ľ					1	1	
	France 11 Web 6th C. C. S. Steep F. J. of the Steep of Steep				000		-			1	-		S manufic		Per Period Systems
Them to prove the	-	8	1		- 1	× 1		2		2	11	1	Samuel S	•	
7.14 to 9.42 places, 12		3 6	-	1	-	3 17	-	2	Į	2	2	-	2 mms 5	3	Print and
7.30 to 2.42 (Com.). 19		3	1			3	The second second	2	-	2		-	Same 6	3	Bertus terminal
P. Do to P. Add Street, 14	School, 15 that to the C.115 tons ( Jillan un the other form or minner	7 5	1		-			2	-	2	2	il carrie and	Samuel 1	12	of tensor's largest
1	The same of the State of the State of State of the State		1				-								New York Approved
5		V 18 V	3		-			1		3	:	-	3 000 00	!	

Continue	N-0(5-3867)	7 ld to 7 42 Cond. 1)		represent on synthetic	Control of the last of the las	1000	ž		-	2 2 2		-	i	17	Annual Contraction	- Telephone	2349498	1	and a local state of the local s
1	415-205.71	J. Handadeller	_	24 for in the other form or strain.	THE PERSON NAMED IN	2 1989	100	1	-	Distance of the Control of the Contr	-	In Profession				1 1000000	2508.00 L	1	ordered Streets of Santara
Column	Tab Miles	734m748844.1	Freed 15 to 0 to 0 to 15 past	Lay had to the other hans or minor		1,680	1	1	-	O 10 000	Accessed to	1	1	1					Federal Mount & Surface
	MS-431-46	7.34 to 2.42 plant. 3		City fact to the safety farm or pipilipin	2000	3,000	10.00			2007	Decree of			1					Mark Agency
	MS-Aggest	7.54 to Publicand. 2		A falm the street form as about				1		Ni.	-			4			a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	1	
	HS-40176	2 des Sancian		I did to the order form or observe	The same of the sa		1				-		1		No. of London	-	2508.00	3	
				A testing			6	-		Time	-	1			-	-	230km 1	#	
			-	14) hall by the form or obless		7,800	1	-		-		-		4	-	-	Aprent :	3	
			-	and a section of the second section of the second section second section secti		3	ž.	1	13	1000	-	12			No over	-	2349.00	5	
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	th men	714 to 743 Kent 1	$\overline{}$		EUSELY	1,000	2	1000	1	1100		1			Beam	S	25mm s	5	The second second
	105-14111	7 Mer Majdad 1	-	24 for to the court form to distant	8	1,000	adeg.	1	-	E CAMP TO		-	-		The sees.	office condition 5	2.549.49 \$	3	
	MS-61716	2 Sew Faltiment t	2_	Ad feel to the order from or obtain.	The second second	1 Long	adag.	1	-	Anna Mile	-	64 Perferon	-		1		2188.86		
	M5-89178	234 to 741 (Cord.)		It has to the other form or other	P. 150.50	-	i	-	1	94	200000	1	1	1	+				-
	S-Miller	734w742E=42		Tay but in the other form on obtain		!				100	Total Control		+	+	+		A COMMISSION	3	
	2000			to applicable		I						-	•			-	130000	3	
Participated   Control Contr		70000		Total chie		1,000	ž	4	-	1000		11 hydron	-		No comment	S	1 mm/l	5	
This brigger   The control of the	20,200.00	1,54 to 14,7 Kinet 3		-	South of Street, and	1100	*	A COL	*		The same of	14 hapteres		18	100	S responsible	1 000003	1	
	15.023-01	T, print Tabilities, 3,		this feet to the other town on pieces.	THE REAL PROPERTY.	- Frank	400	Sept 100	-	(Accessed	a mpraet	-	-		-	1	1,568.00 1	5	
	HS-BENET	Line Lapland, h	-	is fed to the advantages or opaque	Commence of the last of the la	1	Sheer	101120	1	Dam Inco		11	-				3 100 00 0		
	HS-42844	THE MIKEL		ing facilities the added form or obtain		1,600	100		1	Tage Total	D VICTORIO		-	+					
1916   1916	45-4287	7.54 to 7.62 (Deed 1)		Shield his star free protter		1 000	1			E G	-			1			BERNY?	3	
	and Action			A) let to the order form as advant							1			1	No magain	- washing	Clement 6	3	
18   18   18   18   18   18   18   18	Name of the last	Control of the last		- Annual Contract of the Contr		9	·		1	15	1	To Septem 17			The same	S	370000	5	
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	MS-COSM	The last of gland h		Lapplication	Sandan Sandan	1	-	1	1 3	-		-			1	1 mparables 1	\$ 997995'2	3	
19 to 1 tiple of 10 to 10 tiple of 10 ti	11/2011	\$34 to \$42 (Comp. II)		Applied to the other form an element		8017	Ships	1	1 8	1,000	1	-	- Inches	L	-	-	238880 1	1	
	15-02341	Part of July State Same. It		Aging to the other term at appear	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED	1	10.00		1 2	8	-	11 hadens	-	ļ			T AND AN	1	
	13-4graz	The happen in		4) had in the other form or spinor.		1,808	-	1	1	0		}	-	1					
11   12   12   12   13   13   13   13	13.42 100	3.54 to \$44 Kard. 13		4) fall in the other farm or others		1		-			Design of		1	+				1	
	01-4910	7.54 to 7.62 ft. to		A) fad in the other farm or other	The Control of the Co							-	+	4	1	S Tomphon Same	2,500,00	9	
11   12   12   12   12   12   13   13	41.47300	20000000	-	4) for to the order them to show							-	-	-	1	1	S	2,509.00	3	The second second
19   19   19   19   19   19   19   19			-	- Confirmation		1900	4	H	2	1,000	- Serve	-	al .		1	of parties 1	1,500.00	1	No. of London
1916   1916	15- MCM	7,14 in 12.2 (Card II)	_	-		9	1	1	1 5	1		-	THE REAL PROPERTY.		-	Meanth. 3	2.3cm.m 1	1,000	
1742 74 place   1	112-9521	Tit to Date Kenner II		- Control of the Cont		-	4		17		-	and depless	1		100000	de meller 3	s et ust2	3	100
144   144   145   144   145   144   145	15-39-91	7 M1m 7 43 Knm6. 3)		- September	S. C. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST	3	-	1000	40	Camp Camp	1	SS Ingpers	1		Separate Separate	S resignation bugs	2509.00	5	The second second
1,549,54   1,640	15-26-03	7 SATURTER COME SA		A) built the about forth of obtain	STATE OF THE PARTY	1007	ž		1	The Ea		an Property	100			S STATE COMMENTS	2508.89	3	
14 to 14 feet   11 feet   12 to 14 feet   14	55-34.000	754 to 742 (David 1)		Q by to Pe shar form or shape	- Charles and the same	1,000	900	1		1,000 1000	-	-	1	1			3 drama	ļ	
14 to 12 feet al.     15 to 12 feet al.	10-23-636	7.64 to 7.42 (Comp. 1)		の 日本		1007	1		-	200	A magazine			+				1	
14 to 2 figher 1   1	15-04-01	2.54 to 2.42 to 10.		of the to the order town or pipeline		!					,		1	4		S Total Street Street	de voc2	1	
	of Name		-	Q foll to the other form or obtain	The same of the sa	1	1			1100		and delibera		-		S conspices 2	2348.00 \$	200	Section Spring
The big of the control of the cont			18	S led in the other form as shown		3	50	1	-	1	-	1	3		-		2.5m.m 1	1,000	
	B-Seri	The Talks a	-	***************************************	The state of the s	Life	ž			3		-	3		-	-	1 00 00 1	5	
	min	2.54 to 3.42 (Com.d. 1)		Application and the state of th	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	1	***	THE PARTY.	1 8	1	- maria		1		de prima	S -manually	23/18.89	3	
14th 5 A given at 18 feet 14 and white the continue of the c	SF-SEM1	110 to 242 (Cared. 1)		of that the first paper form or while or	S CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	2	-	E2101	1		-	1	40		the same	E mount	2500.00	3	
13 to 3 to 10 to	15-25-944	238 to 243 Kined 18		Spirit in the other horn in manning		1	*		10	Trees and	Design of	17	3			the medium 1	2346.06 8	1	
Fig. 10 Type   Fig.	15-62785	134w342gant 13		Status in other former motors		657	1	3	-	1 100 100	A Lagrand		1	+				t	
	26-40 mm	758m74280m4 18		Blaff to the other form or match		100	1			2011	1			+			S man	1	Per Ford Appropri
The profit of the control of the c	18.40.167	The state of the state of		Unit to the reter form or situals							100	-	-	-		1	Symma 5	3	Sec. Ford Appeared
				Application in the last of the		ng	2	11	**	100		- market	2	_	-	S vegens au	2300.00	1	The Food Approprie
14 to 15 growth 1   15 15 gro	100	7 May 8 A 2 (Land 12		- Links	2	1,000	-	1 1 1 1	2	1,480			3	1	Bosens		25mm10 4	3	the land deposited
1,14 to 1,25 per 1, 1 and 1,	1542.001	2.34 to 7.42 (Com. 1)		Class to the other laws or others	STATE OF THE PARTY	Lenn	and a	100	17	Same Same	-	12 majore	4		- Parenter	of motion 1	2348.49	5	the fund Aspenda
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	15-11.14	3,38 to 7.42 (Cord. 1)		A talk in the policy laws or while a number of the	51	1,000	ž	1500 s 1000	-	The state	N comband		74			S American	2508.40	3	2000
14 to \$1 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	15-424Am	7-30 to 7-62 (Cared. 13		of the late of the Part of the late of the		1,400	1			1200 1100	permitted or	14 Perferen	2	+	1	des condenses 5	150046 \$	1	
	13-00314	Z ld to Fad Stand to		In fact the first extract takes dis opposite	3	1000	5 0	1	-	1.00	-	1	1	-			10000	ļ	
2.11 to 2.12 for the continue of 1.11 for 1.21 for the continue of 1.12 for the continue of 1.	1-11942	7 54 to 7 42 [Lord. 14]		That is the sales favor as obsess	5	1			1	100	paredon as			+	1		2,368 bw	3	
	5-3478	7.34 to 9 42 Kland, 19	-	Stall in the other two or other						118		-		+		2 11160000 24000	234838 \$	9	
11 Hard Agency 13   Conf. 15 feet with the feet feet win or from 1	-	***************************************	-	angelichte 3 bei 16 lie pflyr form ar debah		Page 1	1	-		-		-	7	-	1	S SANGERS SAN	1 1000012	3	
5 And 5 April 2 Apri	*****	1		Market Street ben to their			de	1	-	Line Committee		1	2	4	Chester of the second		\$ dament ?	-	MATHER TO A
2.5 (200.2) [Cont. 1] [Cont. 1 (200.2) [				Lat in the other lates or place.		1,00	ž.	1	1	Unit (mg)	No.	-	3		- Beneau	-	Stomes 1	1000	
Zith yil grant i then was sight and a second of the second	Segin	2.54 to 2.44 (Saper, 23			8	1,000	ž	1	1	(Less Property	1	ne market	3		the section	-	250000 3	3	Commercial
The state of the s	13-40158	Zidne Fatt Kand. 32	Martin Al ton to love or and property of a	opplication		5	*	1881	1 1	Little Marie	-	Tal Replaces	3	7	1	Demether 1	3300.00	3	And Faced Assessment

		Tend 13 bales find	Wand 13 bad in Side 2 135 have 3 50 bad to the order door or other												Northwest water		1	the land depressed
			September 10 September		1000	4	100	1	1		1	I	3	11	Newskinding markets	230880 5	1.000	
	_	Cort. Litter to We L	123 part 7,44 had to the office form or maken approximal, on equilibrate	**	1	*		1 1	100	Organism or	10	1	10	:	No contenting territors of	2,500,00 3	3	
	(I meditions)	Care. Is tak to the C	1933 page 124 fed to the subar forms of places.	S Prince Control of the Control of t	1	ž	1	1 5	97	Commission or	1	-	2	1:	Promonthy professor	2,580.00 1	F	red Memorial Surface
	1.14 m 7.43 (Come. 1) R	Comp. 13 to to the Co.	-155 pass 7,245 fail 10 ffty officer form or mattern	a deposition	100	1		-	1	Consulation	1		1	1			1	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
		Kard. If fed to file C.	and here I be the to the chartern as photos.	*	100	1				Consider w			1				3	the Part Assessed
		Lane unfert til fie E.	Ill pas / Jul fol to the copy form or minor							- Company			;	,	and the same of th	0.007	5	
		Camb Libration Co.	All has 1 to be to the case to be cased to		1	1			100	-	1		2	2	Security and a	25cm30	1	ne free Applease
		100000	Secured, or septicated	S ISSUE TO SEE SEE	100	ž		es es	1,000	-	1	-	2	3	Brokensky order	25/00/00 1	1	or facilities of the facilities
	Ziday742 Kong zz		Special of specialists	3	1600	*	E23/4 (Car	1 5	1000	Caspagnia e	i	1	3	12	Benefit and a	250800 1	3	of lawyer & jarters
	Liber Palpines 11 P	A DESCRIPTION	-ELS done P. Joh Sui To No other form or mission expressed, or applicable	STATE OF THE PARTY	9	1	1	**	Tona Comment	Compensation or	-	-	3	1	Name of Street, or other Persons	2.5cm 8	1	of the real lates
Column   C	T. Life and S. L. Life and S.	Care District By C.	this part I have been to the other form or whom	5	1300	1	1	-	100		1		;				1	of first barrens
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Table 7 di Kend 12 R	Toront Il for the Bar C.	The second secon		!								;	,		1 arrowr		and designated in
		Cont the table	213 june   Jill find to the other form an easyer						The state of the s	-	1	ı	3	2	No contracting conditions of	2,540.00 \$	1	Total Assessed
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		Charles in Contract in Co.	territoria, so septimativa		1	2	-		1	-	\$ :	-	3	2	Nonemark	2.5ep.m 1	-	Total Spinster
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Hamfaldnet H		Approved, or applicable.	S THE PASSAGE AND IN	1	ł	101		E C	Comments	11	-	3	- 11	S continue painting of	2300.00 \$	3	of there is better
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Tides Azgund II	Same all before facilities	this pare 12 spired to the other form or classes		1001	-			1	(constant)	1		:	1			2	Bed blanch from
1   10   10   10   10   10   10   10		Company of the State of Co.	Ill from 1 2 State in the order							and and		The same of the sa				A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	1	or Beefard Assessed
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	_	4	Approved, as applicables		Table 1	50	1	1	1,000	and the same of	1	1	3	17	Personal professor 1	3,500,00 \$	5	of Sales of Sales
The control	7 54 to 2 4 2 (Commit 19 PM	Card, is last in the C	This pass I did better the order form or admini	100	3	ž	10	20	1,000	-	i		2	17	A managed or other	1,500.00 5	Fee	Towns I have
	The Patrician is a	Card to lab to the C.	-115 (non / 2 kg fast to the other form or popular		1,000	1	1000	-		Congression or			1	1			3	of the Assessed
		Committee and	111 (no. 7 2 q La) in the solar have at when		1					Construction			+			Trem.	3	-
	- 12	And it loves the Land			1	ŀ			3	collect				1		Lional 4	3	the first factored
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	I Hartigener if			\$	1,866	ì	1	1	100	- Andrew	1	1	182	-	Streetstand ampless	1 sector 1	2	A feel described
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Lie windstand to	Card Under Ball	1		The same	1	**	1	2002	-	1	1	2	3	S contract (months)	2,500.00 5	1	sets (Franci, Fodoral
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	7 Man Latgines if	の 日本の 日本の日本の	Life jace 7.24) had to the other form or other		1.000	1		-	1	Commence			+				1	
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		Tank    448 to Sty C.	115 per 1 Jaylet in the plays form or player		!					-			1		The same of the same of	Comes I	3	at feed factories
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		Same higher to the Co.	separated, on copficients		1	t				-	i		2	1	North Code	2.5cm.ets 6	1100	ac Forest Approximate
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		and Bildingham	oppraned, as applicating		1,000	N. S.		1	2,000	-	ř	-	2	- 11	Nominal professor 5	2,388.00 \$	1.00	or freed Aspersond
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1			dermit to opposite	FORDING S	CIPIT T	ž	1	8	85	- Contraction of the last	1	1	2	11	State of Section 2	\$ mm62	997	n. Turni Asperment
		The state of the s	113 jobs 7.14 tied to the order form a clean approved, so explicate	*	1,000	-		2	- Carrie	andress .	12	-	2	1	2 sample baseline of	1 05.0042	87	to Franch Represent
	Transpired to	and lifed to the Co.	5.55 fees 7.240 feet in the mines have no debases asperoud, as expellables	*	5	i		1 0	15	Companyation as	2	-	3	=	S - continuent constitues of	2508.00 1	-	- facilities
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Table Publicant 11 Ri	The Life of State Co.	114 per 7,14 bel to the prime form or choose agreement as confictable	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1,000	å	1	1 1	15	distance of	12		2	:	No comments conditions 1	2308.00		
Control to the cont	THE PARTIES OF THE	Of the state of the Co.	213 peer 2.24 last in the arthur land or others.	8	1	1		1	100	Comments	1		1			-	-	
		land. Is feet to the Co.	115 ques I Jei fait in fils opher form or sibusts		!				T				+					District by Daniel In
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	-	land Street to the Co.	123 Cont J. J. Sales No other form on attento						Î	-			2		Property of the Party of the Pa	2.5mm s	1	at Family Appropried
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	-	and Lifed to Se Co.	Approved, to applicative		5	i		1	5	Spines	1	1	2	11	No collecting or widow	2348.00 \$	- T-	Marie Appealment
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	_		Agreemed, on supplication	STATE OF THE PARTY	1,000	ł	1 1	1 1	100	Company of the last	1	-	22	-	No manufact amplions 3	1,00,000	3	Statement of the last
	Similar of	and Utalian Sec.	Addressed, to completion	8 2 22	3	ž	i	1	1007	Comprehensi	1	1	2	11	B. rednesdayambles 3	2366.30	1	of Mayor & Barbara
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Talmitägang II	Dog files to the Col	123 per 7.34 has to be asker been or other	S CONTRACTOR S	1	i	1		1	Complete	1	-	2	12		o from m	Too	d Married & Service
Control   Cont	7510-74283ed II A	and Spinstering	115 per / 24 hal is the other form as ensure	-	2,000	å	8	11	TO TO	- Comment	12		2	-		1000	T and	of short & larker
Control   Cont	7.51 to 7.42 (Card. 1)	September 1	in part 159 hall to the order have no unuser		1,000	1			100	Carriero			1				1	White the better
Control   Cont	7 80 tm 7.4.2 (Cared. 2)	and Illiaming	115 fees 7.3sg tail in the column terms or column		!	1							1					Fund Asymmet
Control   Cont		and Liferinshick	Lil Gree J.J. is fail in the open turn or spage						Î	Total Street			+			1,000		-
1   100		and Under Die Co.	Andrew P. St. Sept. Selection		3	i i		n	8		1	1	2	11	Na contracting gardeless of	1,000.0	3	ford farmer
1   10   10   10   10   10   10   10	-	The state of the s	Annual of supplication	9	100	ž	1	100	-	-	}	1	=	81	Property and an a	2,500,000 \$	1	Section 1 Section 1
1   10   10   10   10   10   10   10	-		tenerand, in suphicatio	9	1786	ř	T T T	10	1400	-	1	-	28	-	In contrast of the last	1,040,00	5	e fundamental
Control   Cont	-		111 part 2.1 to last in the office form or other	1	1888	Ships.	I	1 1	1980	The same of	1	-	2	11	to consumbane and	1 mm/2	1	of Manual & Sarkson
Control   Cont	Little Lid Kord, 12	and 1) he who c.	Life part 2 del tut to the prices form as about	60	1,000	ž	1	1 3	108	Commence	1	-	2	91	Protecting commun.	2,540,10 \$	15	of Managed & Surface -
Control   Cont	Title TAlpont II	and Statements	110 Green 7 And Gale to the nature forms on elements	\$	1,000	5	,	1 1	1987	Conservation of	-	-	7	7	Providenting smallers 5	2,000,00 3	Ped Ped	o Version & Larless
Control   Cont	Thursday and The	and Statement	113 Good 7 July Said to the orders for more obstant	B Line of the last	1,000	- A	1	1 2	1000	Constitution of	1		1	1		- Transition	1	Charles & Labor
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Thin 142 Kend II	or Distance	11 then 7 July hall to the adher form on solution		1000	J	1.			Company of the last								A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
Comparison   Com	т.	STATE BANKE	LES Darw 7,245 fact in the other farm or solution		!					1			+		The second of the second of	Change 5	3	Continues of
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	- 350	13-3-00 to 50-17 from	All feet 2.245 feet to the other form or others.			ŀ				-	1		3		Property property	2 James 8	5	free desired
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	-		and an applicable	90	tress	ž	1		1000	- Appear	1	1	27	11	Presidential gardine	134040	3	Millery & Sarkes
Cold   Unit to   Cold	Tales Fallence II	Sales	135 page 7 (44) had its fig off-yeldern py staken; ope-med, ex applicable	44	93	İ	1 1 1	40	1997		}		2	77	No continuently tampers 2	25minute 1	1	-
Control   Cont	I New Yallower II Co	and lipted to the C.1	115 part   24/30 to the other form or should	4	198	84	-	1	1997	Constraint	1		2	,	De calebonation committees 5	2.500.00	i i	P Mayor V B Larton
Care, the many fall for a fall for the control of t	The to FAR passed to	and Maddle Sec.	of tear Lingbal to the other form on advance.	\$ 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	1,600	-	-	1	1	n angendar)			-				- In	Annual Labor.
Appendix of the control of the contr		of Blanker	23 ber / 24 fel to the other form of obtain		1	1			i i	- appear					The second secon			a ford fagures
		1			1				2	Consideration of		-	+				1	

TO THE CENT	Server 3, had no the C-1555 pees 7-July had no seems town go options	10000000	-	-		1			:	2		2,240,20	1	
# CES	And in the first from the second community of the second		2	-		The second secon	3	-	2	2	No contemporary annual services	\$ 2309.90 \$	-	and Appropries
To the Carte	Grant, 13 fed in the C-135 does 2.44 lake in solver laws as observed	1,000	1	-	2		3	- Andrews	2	н	No eventuraling tampers.	1 2344.00	2	her freed depressed
3 3	Application of the Control of the Section of the se	1,400	ì	-	1 3	-	2	-	2	2	Strategic and an artist of	5 23mm s	-	or family department
Ĭ	Committee of the commit	3 1,000	ž	-	1 3	1		- Cardyna	2	2	Number of Street, or other Street, or ot	1 25min s	3	the Cond Agency
	Frend, 33 list to the C.155 page 7,343 fall to the both or obtain	3 100			1 8		1		2	9.0	The particular of the state of	1 25man 1	1	
ă	married to confinding		2	-	1	Complement	3	-	2	2	No designating conditions	a create a	3	
100	Come. It had not the C. Life Gat Will be some from an annual		1	1		Comments of the Comments of th		-	3	1	heritalist between the	3 17100700 6	- 1	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
12	Score 11 hall to the C-15 then 1 April 10 the three term as assess						I		,		The source-colog conditions.	2,300,00	. +	the Lond Approved
12	Approved an experiment an experimental and the common of the common and the common of the common and the common		Ш			Total Constitution or		- Constitution	2	1	No continuenty amongs	2 2508.00 5	1	The same of
	Appropriate to the company of the first few from the characters.			-		Considerate	2	and the same of th	2	87		3 2349.4F 1	100	- Pared Appropries
	Comments in the comment of the comme	i Libbs		-		1000	2		3	3	In contrasts condition	5 2340.00 S	5	- Charles
	Approved at application	1 1988	1	-	1 3	Trans.	3	- Address	3	2	The newsbody conditions	\$ 87881R \$	100	he fund Append
	aven, 13 fall to the C-131 face II-145 fall to the prince farm are obtain appeared, to explicately		ż	1	1 3	THE PERSON	2		2	2	Andreas Separation of	3 2500.00 6	1	of Memory, State Surface for Ford Approved
	Cores. 55 for the the C. 155 that 7-247 for the stress form as abbus supervises, as approved, as approved, as approved, as approved, as approved, as a professions.	\$ 1400	ž	-	*	-1	:	-	2	1	N. selecting profiler	1 States 1	5	and informacy from Sardana
	Coret. 13 hall to Mrs. C. 115 glood F. Stell fall to May orbon farm as somen	1	1	-		the Commenters of	1		İ	1			1	
	Stand. Used to thin C. 115 days 1. 2 https://doi.org/10.100/100/100/100/100/100/100/100/100/		1	1		- Control		undeferon.	3	=	Property and	1 Trains 1		Arr fund Approved
	and the configuration of	1 180	a line		1 2	The Parket	:	-	3	11	Remaining medium	s stemas s	100 mm.)	federal Means & Surface. See Fund Sparment
8 -	To 115 peer 1 2 41 to 4 miles are been at administration and administration administration administration administration administration and administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administratio	3 180	ž		1 1	Constitution	1		2	11		2 (100am) g	3	
2	March, 15 holds the C. 115 per 1.24 feet in the other form at midden appearant, or comfliction	01 S	100		1 3	1.00 to Copposite of	2	-	2	14	New School of Spinishers of	S 2369409 S	3	Not these I bets
	commit all built in the E-115 gives 7.249 fact in the manus factor on appara- amental, no experience of contractions of the contraction of the con	2	100	-		Tana	:	-	3	п		S SJestele 6	15	Phone Sharry, Federal
13	Pr E. 135 Save 7.243 Self to No out-to-favor an administ							C Sporter				1		
	stermed, or spelltable	I Committee of the Comm	1	-		-	:	-	2	2	to actionally confirm	t themes	5	when the last depress
1	France, 3 final on the C. 135 pare 1. 34 feet in the canaar form are anomaly sperment, as asymbolic	3 2,000	# n		5 1	Lines Comment	2	-	29	2	Branchistories	2 2381.00 \$	5	Total State of State
i	Harry, 12 feel to the C-155 pass 7,354 feet for the site orbites form or orbites symmetric or opportunities	\$ 1,000	and a	-	6 1	100	2	-	2	2	By cales and a second or	\$ 00'00C2 S	5	
100	No. C. Life State 7. J.A. that he that aging in familiar substants separated, as equilibries	S Literal	1	1	1 8	10- Comment	:	-	2	=	Property seden	\$ mms62 6	-	Colony Statement & Surface
1	plant. In halo or the C-112 hour 2-24 hot to the other form or shapes.	S LANS	1	200 to 200	1 3	Land in Congestion or	1	- Auditoria	2	17	and designation of	\$ 07M957 \$	15	
1	month. It for the flow C. I.M. place I. Joy flow on the antimar bears on galaxyon. Approximate the applicables	1 THE	į		1 1	SAME INCOME.	1	- magain	2	7	Antonia Paramenta	130990 6	5	Section Appears
il left	Road, 3) before the Cotti pare 7,3 of the first proper form or obsars, supported to conflictly	eor) is the second	ž	1	1	Lane Succession of	1	- major	62	11	and the same of	2 Lienam s	3	the Fand Approach
150	Colored. [1] fact the fills Co. [1] is possed to 3.2 of that has the colorest downs an extension suppressed. As expellent the conference of the suppressed and conference of the conference of t	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	1	8 8	Lane for Composition of Complement	2		2	2	the commenting annualment	1,500.00 5	1	State of Married & Sorters .
777	to 1,115 food 2.345 fall in the other form on obtains	2 1989	å.		1	1,000 to Conpension or	1	- Appens	2	12	No market day medidan	23900 9	and a	
110	and Utable the C.515 hos 7.34 halts the other lates or others	S LIMB	16		_	1,000	2	endels.	3	3	to animote granding of	8 2398.88 8	3	the heat Approved
27 Safe to	Kernel 3, 100 fm file C-2,13 part 7,245 fm to the other form or others.	ant s	i	-		The latest and the la	1	-	3	2		250000	Pesser	of Manual & Lawford
10	hand, ID top 10 the C.S.I. page 7-34 and on the other farm of printed	5 2,000	1	-	24	100	2		2	2		2300.00	1	Maria Append
1	Care. 1) fact in the C. 115 gard 1.54 tak to the other form or able on	S Jump	ž	1	1 3	1 per	1	appens .	2	2	In material or stratus	2 Stemas	1	and Mercel & Larles .
3	In the second of	3	1			The Care		The second secon	:	1			-	or Mental Feerna
1						maghan				2			3	eten - ha Fund Appensed
2	Tel 10 periods Describe bases and per med	4 254	î	-	10	254 Inspires	2	-	2	1	Personal parameters	1 25mm	And Philosophics	Prices Security Spaces when the Food Symmet
3	full to principle throughly community per well	50	Ì	-	es ri	2	3	alese a	3	3	Harmon Representation of the least of the le	3308.00	# #	Photo Minnel Federal Series : No Fact Appeared
3	for this preside the study consistent and until	1 254	1	1 2	1	Do Campanian	2	malde	2	2	Section of the last	2.5mmm g	1	the Feed Spenned
3	for its presents the entire hand to be seen and	1 250	1	1		of supplied to the same of the	2	- Appear	3	2		2385.89 S	8	the final typesons
3	that the province formulate beautiful and the contract of the	1 254	ş.		9 1	The Constraint of	2		3	17	Personal Department	2365.00	3	fee fund Approved
3	fall in province framework space man age over	1 26	Š	-	46	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, or other Pers	2	4000	3	2	No collecting grandless of	25mm	-	the Fand Assessed
3	full in provide theardis trees time per east	922 5	1	1	3 8	a unparados) in 612	2	- Administration	2	2	the construction of the last	Statute 1	8	And hard document
3	had to private Thereto area onto per seel	8 254	ŀ	-	3	250 Department	3	1.00	3	2	- Annual Control of the last o	2368.00 1	1	the last opposite
1	Mr. to printice Thereto concerno per and	8 150	a de la constante de la consta	1	3 1	250	2	- Annalytic	3	2	De parametric profilere	2308.00 8		the fund Appended
1	tal up provide frequent some error per and	902 S	1	100	1 8	Sid by Consession or	1	- Alberta	70	:	No company of providence of	2500.00	1	Service Services
3	full to-private fremulations received per well	922 3	and a	-	1	10 market   10 miles	2	- Address	19	11	Total Section of	2508.89		1
2	fol in preside theatist seed seed per well	2		-		on organization of the Printers and Printers	3	-	20	118		2.502.00		
3	full to provide thermial concesses not not	S 254	1	-		No. Company of	:	-	3	2	the national parameters and	2306.40 5	1	
2	fall to provide Shandaj salas pala pala mali	27.	i		100	September 2	3	altern	3	2		13000		
3	Left to provide theoretal same being gap malf	1 26	L	-	-	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other party of the last of t	1	dans	9			3 (mm)		
112		The Property of the Party of th				Complement			2	1	Paragraph (method)	2,302.09 5	2	7

								Contract of		011-10-1	7	-	The state of the s	13000	**	Per Fundament
20-100-4 100-1	72	hel in provide franchis sees may per und	THE RESERVE	250 19-00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			1	2	1	2.0	- 91	No contempty medium.	3 25mmts	953	Production Supplies
39-405 61561	7	Not to provide themselv senso per sent		200	No.	-		Total Company of	1 2	1	21	81	Browning seeding	5 2548.00	100	Ter face Appress
Menterestra	91 255	Mile previous theachast state state seen well		100	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1	5	No. Consenting	1	1	2	22	B	5 25mm	200	Declared Appearant
Martinary	2	fell to premite they and tone personal	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- A	61 11	1		No. of Consession of	i		13	1	To be desirable or other	S 25mm	100	
Matterns		fell in granted dimension from part and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20 State	0	-		No licensement of Sci	1	1	3	3	Annual trade.	\$ 25mm;	\$G	
10403-51919	11	felt to growthe Photologicapies per usell	Ĩ.	2	1 1		S	-	1	1	2	2		2300.00	20	
20 015 4000	COLUMN TRANSPORT	full to premit themsel named as and	I DOOR	Zid Shept	1	-	5	No Conservation of	12		3	1	No november of particulars of	1 same	2	Bas Fand Apparent
384551986	**	field to preside theorida popularing gar well	1	20	1	-		or Comments of the	1	1	11.2	12	Street, Street, St.	1,300.00	**	M. Period Agency
Marsh mass	н	fed to provide theories involves you well	-	200 20-01	1	-	-	No Casparage of	1	-	2	2	To company (market)	1 2300.00	636	An feed dearmed
10015-0001	2	The many control of the control of t		270	1 1	1	1	Zee Communication	1	1	2	2	Providently mellers 5	234930	954	
MATE-211M	819	the top several properties have been selected to the	*	270 Hays	1	1		234 Na Companyon of	2	1	a	11	November of Street	S 25mmp 9	100	Bloco
28-015-02-08		Staff to promising Bioportule trains recent permised	**	254 Note	1	1		254 Per Company of the Company of	12		2	11	S	2,500.00	80	the fund Agentsed
MACCO-STORM		full to grounds theoretic seminates per mp	3 2	Zill Shept		1	-	No.	3	100	9	11	No constitution of the constitution of	S Manne		The Fund Spanned
10-125-42307	113	full to promite Numerical constructs pass mattr		258 Sage	-	1		1	1	1	3	11	The collection of conditions of	5 00'001'2 S	8	And Part Agency
10-613-6136	44	field to ground to be because you need	65	25d Beg.	-	-		No. Commission of	2	-	3	11	In commercing conditions	1 Steam 1	60	Per Family Agenced
30-015-02300	STORY OF STREET	felt to preside fearchis concessos per cell	*	SA BANK	1	44		200	1	No.   100   100   100	3	17	S market continue	\$ 230mm \$	953	bar have Appropried
20-415-23-93		full to provide themsist near season and	*	To the same		1		No.	1	1	3	11	Bearing sedies	A 234min 1	80	
Mersana	2	that the desirable theoretical seasons have been asset to be a season to be a sea	10	100 Happe	-	1	2	No. Companies of	1	1	3	2		\$ 25mms \$	3	
MARIS-001M	53	feld in promise theretical procurate not made	**	25th large	1	-		No. Company	1	-	2	- 11	S PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF	2 steads 1	80	
1942-21947	Many to Land	fail in principle Reported Security and and	E TOTAL	25th Name	1 1 1	1 2	-	No. of Lot, 199	1		10	11	E	2300.00	80	100
BRAIN-HAR	2	for as presente financial countries; par met	100	PE	1	-	4	***************************************	1	1	2	2	By married condition 3	1,500.00 \$	*	
3943-16-6	2	full m provide flounds on creat piec with	25	250 78-90	-	-	*	No Constitute of	1	1	2	1	Standard and an a	2348.88 \$		
M-421-42619	17	full th provide floorist courses per suit	10	100	11/10	100	24	No Companies	1	1	2	2	Name of Street, or	2348.88	20	
M-411-4215F	Distant on Commission	full to provide franchis sources per unit	S S	200	-		**	No in Compression or	3		17	12	Profession (contract)	2 25 cm pm 8	450	
1150-1010	1	And the properties Whichstrip Compression and Marie States and	8 B	Die See	1	2	10	a consequence and page	1	-	2	11	To contract or other to	1 2348.49 1	-	Per Fand Appensed
Mathetitis		fell to promite thought commonly and well		25s Sage	1			No. Comments	1	9	2	2		2,548.89	***	the fund Assessed
10.005.00544	(1)	full in grounds through despring pay nett	4 1 5 S	- FE	-	**		Distriction of the last	1	1	100	11	Na consensing markets	1 2549.49	84	
ment-rate	1.5	full to propulse from and assertance pay med	2	Die Name		1		No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, or other Pers	1 2	,	2	3	Postdonbyamban 1	23/00.00 \$		
10-415-4517E	2.0	feel in growther formation commonweap gaps made	1	200	1	1	an an	The Party of the P	ì		2	3	il among design	2346.46	8	
-																